

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (24/03/2025)
BENCH NO.:DB-I

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|
| 1 | WP(C) 690/2025
CM(1648/2025) | UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY TO
GOVT. JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT
AND OTHERS
Vs CHATTAR DEV SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN) | MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET |
| 2 | LPA 53/2025 IN[SWP
1842/2018]
CM(1643/2025)
CM(1644/2025) | UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY TO
GOVT. DEPTT. OF FINANCE AND
OTHERS
Vs JAI PAL RAINA | MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET |
| 3 | WP(C) 305/2025
CM(1625/2025)
CM(641/2025) | KAFEEL AHMED FEROZI
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY,
HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT AND
OTHERS | VINOD KOTWAL FOR PET
S S NANDA FOR RES
FAROOQ AHMED NATNOO FOR RES
JAMMU FOR RES |
| | CAV 2467/2024 | SATISH CHANDER
VS PUBLIC AT LARGE | AATIR JAVED KAWOOSA FOR
CAVEAT |
| 4 | WP(C) 407/2025
CM(895/2025) | ROMESH CHANDR
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY,
REVENUE DEPARTMENT, JAMMU
AND OTHERS | ACHAL SHARMA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 5 | WP(C) 687/2025
CM(1645/2025) | UNION OF INDIA TH ITS
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF
INDIA,MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
AND OTHERS
Vs DILDAR SINGH | VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET |
| | CAV 296/2025 | NAIK DILDAR SINGH
VS UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY
OF DEFENCE THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS | AMIT SINGH FOR CAVEAT |
| 6 | WP(C) 688/2025
CM(1646/2025) | UNION OF INDIA TH ITS
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF
INDIA, MINISTRY OF
DEFENCEAND OTHERS
Vs ROOP LAL | VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET |
| | CAV 293/2025 | ROOP LAL
VS UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY
OF DEFENCE THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS | AMIT SINGH FOR CAVEAT |
| 7 | WP(C) 689/2025
CM(1647/2025) | UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY TO
GOVT. JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT
AND OTHERS
Vs VED PARKASH | MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET |

- | | | | |
|---|---------------------------------|--|---|
| 8 | WP(C) 691/2025
CM(1649/2025) | UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY TO
GOVT JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT
AND OTHERS
Vs MOHD RAZAQ | MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET |
| 9 | WP(C) 699/2025
CM(1676/2025) | RAJ KUMARI
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY,
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT,
JAMMU AND OTHERS | ROHIT VERMA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|----|---|---|--|
| 10 | WP(C) 2256/2024
CM(5497/2024) | RAJ KUMAR GUPTA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY,
HEALTH DEPARTMENT HEALTH
DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS | MOHAMMAD SALEEM MALK FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES
PARIKSHA PARMAR FOR RES
SURAJ SINGH WAZIR FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 11 | RPLPA 39/2013
IN[LPASW 55/2013]
IA(16/2013) | BIMLA DEVI
Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND
KASHMIR TH SECRETARY,
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT,
CIVIL SECRETARIAT | B L KALGOTRA FOR PET
FOR RES |
| 12 | PIL 16/2018
CM(1400/2025) | BALWINDER SINGH
Vs STATE OF J AND K TH.
CHIEF SECY. CIVIL
SECRETARIAT SRINAGAR AND
ORS | S S AHMED FOR PET
SEEMA SHEIKHAR, SR AAG FOR
RES
RAHUL RAINA FOR PET
S S NANDA FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA, DSGI FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES |
| | c/w
PIL 6/2011 | VICHAR KRANTI INTERNATIONAL
AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.CHIEF SECY. | P N RAINA,SR ADV FOR PET
NEERU GOSWAMI FOR RES
H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES |
| 13 | PIL 33/2018 | DOGRA SANG THAN TH. ITS
PRESIDENT AMIT KAPOOR
Vs STATE OF J AND K TH.
PR. SECY. HOME AND ORS | VEKRAMM RAATHORE FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
VIKRAM RATHORE FOR PET
SEEMA SHEKHAR KHAJURIA FOR
RES
RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
VIPIN SHARMA FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
AMOL KOKANE FOR RES
S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES |
| 14 | WP(C)PIL 4/2023
CM(3662/2023) | SUNIL KUMAR
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
FOREST ENVIRONMENT ECOLOGY
AND REMOTE SENSING DEPTT
AND OR | B R MANHAS FOR PET
MR.AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES
FARHAN MIRZA FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES |

15	WP(C) 407/2024 CM(986/2024)	M/S STAR INDUSTRIES INDUSTRIAL GROWTH CENTRE SAMBA J AND K Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY DEPTT OF REVENUE MINISTRY OF FINANCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	ANSHU MAHAJAN FOR PET ROHAN NANDA FOR RES
16	WP(C) 2584/2024 CM(6269/2024)	M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. TH BRIJESH SINGH DALPATIA Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINSITRY OF FINANCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	SUHANI KOTWAL FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES VASTAV SHARMA FOR PET SH PRANAV KOHLI FOR PET ROHAN NANDA FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES
17	WP(C) 7/2025 CM(17/2025)	UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND OTHERS Vs MANZOOR AHMAD AND OTHERS	SHAHNAZ NABI RATANPURI FOR PET
	CAV 2171/2024	MANZOOR AHMED AND ANOTHER VS UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTINGH AND OTHERS	N D QAZI FOR CAVEAT

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (24/03/2025)

BENCH NO.:DB-II

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA

ADMISSION/ORDERSa) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

1 LPA 48/2025 IN[SWP UNION OF INDIA TH MINISTRY SUNEEL MALHOTRA, CGSC FOR
2457/2011] OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS. PET
CM(1383/2025) Vs HARI PRASAD BHATT
CM(1384/2025)

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

2 WP(C) 2060/2024 USHA GUPTA SACHIN S SHARMA FOR PET
CM(5007/2024) (SENIOR CITIZEN) VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SUBASH DUTT FOR PET
MINISTRY OF FINANCE NEW
DELHI AND ANOTHER

3 WP(C) 2416/2024 SITA RAM AND OTHERS AJAY BAKSHI FOR PET
CM(5903/2024) (SENIOR CITIZEN) AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
Vs UT OF J AND K TH MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY JAL
SHAKTI DEPARTMENT AND
OTHERS

4 WP(C) 3026/2024 KHURSHID BIBI AND OTHERS KAMAL MANGOTRA FOR PET
CM(7457/2024) (SENIOR CITIZEN) MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
Vs THE UNION OF INDIA MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
THROUGH THE SECRETARY DEPTT VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
OF REVENUE AND OTHERS

5 WP(C) 3034/2024 KARAN KUMAR AJAY BAKSHI FOR PET
CM(7478/2024) (SENIOR CITIZEN) MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVT JAL SHAKTI DEPT AND
OTHERS

6 OWP 740/2010 NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. BALDEV SINGH FOR PET
IA(1004/2010) Vs J AND K STATE CONSUMER
DISPUTE AND ORS.

7 LPA 68/2020 SAHIL VERMA GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET
CM(4564/2024) Vs TARIQ AHMED MUGHAL FOR RES
CM(3325/2020)
CM(3326/2020)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]

8 Cr1A(AD) 50/2022 STATE OF J AND K TH SHO AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR PET
POLICE STATION JAJJAR KOTLI PRINCE KHANNA FOR RES
JAMMU PAWAN DEV SINGH, DY. AG FOR
Vs GURNAM SINGH AND PET
ANOTHER

- 9 Cr1M(382/2025) IN SANJEEV KUMAR PRINCE KHANNA FOR PET
Cr1 A(D) 62/2022 Vs U T OF J AND K TH ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET
ADVOCATE GENERAL J AND K
GOVT AND ANOTHER
- IN CUSTODY*
- 10 Cr1 LP(D) 65/2023 UT OF JK THROUGH I/C DEPUTY AMIT GUPTA FOR PET
Cr1M(1787/2023) SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
Vs GARA RAM AND OTHERS
- 11 Cr1 LP(D) 66/2023 UT OF JK THROUGH POLICE RAMESH ARORA FOR PET
Cr1M(1810/2023) STATION MENDHAR R P SHARMA FOR RES
Vs MOHD AZAD RAJESH THAPPA, AAG FOR PET
- c/w
- Cr1 LP(D) 43/2023 AKBAR HUSSAIN RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET
Vs U T OF J AND K TH MS.MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME MURTAZA A KHAN FOR RES
DEPTT AND OTHERS
- 12 LPA 167/2023 HARSHVARDHAN CHAND FAHEEM SHOKAT BUTT FOR PET
CM(5711/2023) Vs AJAY KUMAR AND ANOTHER MR.JAGMOHAN SINGH DEOL FOR
CM(5713/2023) RES
CM(5714/2023) RAJNESH RAINA FOR RES
JAGMOHAN SINGH FOR RES
- 13 LPA 168/2023 HARSHVARDHAN CHAND FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR PET
CM(5719/2023) Vs SUBASH KUMAR AND OTHERS MR.JAGMOHAN SINGH DEOL FOR
CM(5720/2023) RES
RAJNESH RAINA FOR RES
JAGMOHAN SINGH FOR RES
- CAV 1168/2023 AJAY KUMAR AND ANOTHER JAGMOHAN SINGH FOR CAVEAT
VS HARSHVARDHAN CHAND
- 14 LPA 216/2023 JAMMU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY SACHIN DOGRA FOR PET
CM(7142/2023) JAMMU TH VICE CHAIRMAN AND
CM(7143/2023) OTHERS
Vs CHANGA RAM
- 15 CCP(D) 8/2024 SATISH KUMAR PAWAN CHOUDHARY FOR PET
IN[LPA SW 153/2017] Vs SANJEEV KUMAR MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARY F A NATNOO FOR RES
GAD AND ANOTHER
- 16 Cr1 A(D) 17/2024 UT OF J AND K TH. POLICE MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET
Cr1M(1274/2024) STATION JIC(SIA), JAMMU GAGAN KOHLI FOR RES
Cr1M(1275/2024) Vs MOHD. SHARIEF SHAH @ SHAMIMA JAN FOR RES
IN CUSTODY SHARIEFFUDDIN @ SHARIEF
BHUKHARI AND OTHERS
- 17 CCP(D) 53/2024 SHAHZAD AHMED MALIK ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR PET
IN[LPA OW 36/2014] Vs ANAND JAIN ADDITIONAL
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
JAMMU AND ANOTHER
- 18 LPA 157/2024 IN[OWP MANAGEMENT OF AMBUJA MUDDASSIR ZUBAIR FOR PET
668/2017] CEMENTS LTD. TH. ITS ARSH VARDHAK KATOCH FOR RES
CM(4367/2024) AUTHORIZED PERSON KESHAV VVIPUL GUPTA FOR RES
CM(4368/2024) DEEP SANORIA
Vs INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL CUM
LABOUR COURT J AND K GOVT.
AND ANOTHER
- 19 LPA 177/2024 IN[SWP ALTAF HUSSAIN AND ANOTHER IN PERSON FOR PET
924/2018] Vs UNION OF INDIA TH VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES
CM(6997/2024) COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
CM(5013/2024) POSTAL DIRECTORATE DEPTT
NEW DELHI AND OTHERS
- 20 WP(C) 267/2024 KOMAL PAPER MILLS TH JATIN MAHAJAN FOR PET
CHANDER MOOHAN AGGARWAL ROHAN NANDA FOR RES
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
COMMERCE AND OTHERS

21	WP(C) 302/2024 CM(710/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY GOI MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs NASIB SINGH	L K MOZA FOR PET
22	WP(C) 438/2024 CM(1065/2024)	UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY TO GOVT OF INDIA AND OTHERS Vs BHUPINDER SINGH SAMBYAL	VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
23	WP(C) 703/2024 CM(1692/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY GOI MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs BACHAN LAL	VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET P L SHARMA FOR RES
24	WP(C) 712/2024 CM(1704/2024)	CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA TH ITS SENIOR MANAGER BRANCH OFFICE TALAB TILLO JAMMU Vs GOVERNMENT OF U T OF J AND K TH DISTRICT MAGISTRATE JAMMU AND OTHERS	AJAY SINGH SAHI FOR PET AJAY SHARMA FOR RES
25	WP(C) 752/2024 CM(1815/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY TO GOI MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs DALJIT SINGH	VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET NAVNEET DUBEY FOR RES
26	WP(C) 888/2024 CM(2179/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs MOHAN LAL GANDOTRA	SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET
27	WP(C) 1284/2024 CM(3248/2024)	UOI TH SECY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND ORS Vs KARAN SINGH	PREM N SADOTRA FOR PET P L SHARMA FOR RES
28	WP(C) 1293/2024 CM(3262/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH ITS SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs JITA RAM	VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET P L SHARMA FOR RES
29	WP(C) 1600/2024 CM(3905/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH. ITS SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs BHAGI RAM	VIKAS SHARMA FOR PET P L SHARMA FOR RES
30	WP(C) 1654/2024 CM(4019/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS Vs RAMESH CHANDRA	SANDEEP GUPTA FOR PET
31	WP(C) 1691/2024 CM(4128/2024) CM(5873/2024)	M/S BHATIA AUTOMOBILES THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR Vs CANARA BANK THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICER AND ANOTHER	AMAN BHAGOTRA FOR PET NIKHIL CHOUDHARY FOR RES
	CAV 1278/2024	CANARA BANK THROUGH BALINDER SINGH VS BHATIA AUTOMOBILES THROUGH PAWAN BHATIA AND OTHERS	NIKIL CHOUDHARY FOR CAVEAT
32	WP(C) 1850/2024 CM(4500/2024)	UNION OF INDIA TH. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND OTHERS Vs SHOBA KUMARI	VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET B S SARMAL FOR RES
33	WP(C) 2051/2024 CM(4983/2024) CM(4984/2024)	NASEEB SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH.COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET FAROOQ AHMED NATNOO FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES N D QAZI FOR RES PALLAVI SHARMA FOR RES
34	WP(C) 2342/2024 CM(5704/2024)	VIKAS BHARTI AND ANOTHER Vs PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK TH MANAGING DIRECTOR NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	MANDEEP REEN FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY.AG FOR RES PARVEEN KAPAHI FOR RES SUDESH SHARMA FOR RES

- 35 WP(C) 2588/2024
CM(6294/2024)
- SUMAN SEN AND OTHERS
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
TECHNICAL EDUCATION SKILL
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND
JAMMU
- QADRI TOWKEER NAZIR FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
- c/w
WP(C) 2453/2024
CM(5966/2024)
- VIDHU PURI AND OTHERS
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
TECHNICAL EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS
- RUPAK RATTA FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
VIKAS SHARMA FOR RES
- 36 Cr1 A(D) 3/2025
Cr1M(205/2025)
IN CUSTODY
- RASHID ALI
Vs UT OF J AND K TH POLICE
STATION MENDHAR AND ANOTHER
- ZULKER NAIN SHEIKH FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 37 LPA 8/2025 IN[SWP
2320/2017]
CM(414/2025)
- ASHWANI SINGH
Vs JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE
BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
TH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ANOTHER
- MANPREET KOUR FOR PET

FINAL HEARING

- 38 CRAA 76/2011
- STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
Vs GULZAR HUSSAIN AND ANR.
- A H QAZI AAG FOR PET
KHALID KHATAK FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA FOR PET
ROMESH ARORA FOR PET
S.H. RATHER FOR RES
MANDEEP REEN FOR RES
- 39 LPA 251/2024 IN[SWP
1928/2004]
CM(7094/2024)
- BALWAN SINGH
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH. HOME
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS
- GAGAN OSWAL FOR PET
JAGJIT RAI FOR PET

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSELIST
FOR MONDAY (24/03/2025)

BENCH NO.:SB-II

[THE FOLLOWING MATTER HAS BEEN ASSIGNED AND LISTED, IN TERMS OF ORDER NO.
239/RJ/HCWJ/2024 OF DATED 02.11.2024]
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

1 Bail App 33/2024 ZATOON BEGUM AND OTHERS K K PATHAN FOR PET
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
POLICE STATION MANDI POONCH ASIF CHOUDHARY FOR RES
AND ANOTHER

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (24/03/2025)
BENCH NO.:SB-II

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

2	WP(C) 661/2025	CHOOOR SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH DEPUTY COMMISSIONER RAMBAN AND ANOTHER	O S BANDRAL FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
3	WP(C) 672/2025 CM(1595/2025)	ABDUL MAJID (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY , SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	MOHSIN BHAT FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
4	CM(1387/2025) IN SWP 275/2013 C/ DELAY	JOGINDER SINGH Vs J.K.S.R.T.C.AND ORS.	R S KOTWAL FOR PET R KOUL FOR RES
5	CM(1388/2025) IN SWP 275/2013 RESTORATION	JOGINDER SINGH Vs J.K.S.R.T.C.AND ORS.	R S KOTWAL FOR PET R KOUL FOR RES
6	CM(626/2025) IN OWP 2711/2018 RECALLING OF ORDER	ZUBEDA BEGUM AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	A K SAWHNEY FOR PET AJAZ LONE, GA FOR RES NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR PET
7	Cr1m(397/2025) IN CRM(M) 455/2021 EARLY HEARING	NARESH KUMAR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH STATION HOUSE OFFICER	D S SAINI FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES MANPREET SINGH SAINI FOR PET
8	Cr1m(398/2025) IN CRM(M) 455/2021 EARLY HEARING	NARESH KUMAR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH STATION HOUSE OFFICER	D S SAINI FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES MANPREET SINGH SAINI FOR PET
9	CM(6381/2024) IN WP(C) 1590/2023 C/ DELAY	KARTAR SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	MOHD ALEEM WANI FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
10	CM(6382/2024) IN WP(C) 1590/2023 RESTORATION	KARTAR SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	MOHD ALEEM WANI FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
11	CM(1454/2025) IN RSA 10/2024 RESTORATION	CHAMELI DEVI Vs DEEPAK SINGH AND OTHERS	K S CHIB FOR PET KUNAL SINGH CHIB FOR PET

- 12 CM(1456/2025) IN CHAMELI DEVI K S CHIB FOR PET
RSA 10/2024 Vs DEEPAK SINGH AND OTHERS KUNAL SINGH CHIB FOR PET
- 13 Bail App 73/2025 SANDEEP KUMAR TH JANAK RAJ ASHFAQ AHMED KHAN FOR PET
Cr1M(439/2025) Vs STATION HOUSE OFFICER PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
POLICE STATION GANDHI NAGAR
AND ANOTHER
- c/w
CRM(M) 222/2025 SANDEEP KUMAR TH JANAK RAJ ASHFAQ AHMED KHAN FOR PET
Cr1M(444/2025) Vs STATION HOUSE OFFICER PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
POLICE STATION GANDHI NAGAR
AND ANOTHER
- 14 CCP(S) 97/2025 RAJINDER SINGH ACHAL SHARMA FOR PET
IN[WP(C) 2606/2024] Vs GHULAM HUSSAIN SHEIKH
SECRETARY J AND K BOARD OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION JAMMU AND
OTHERS
- 15 CCP(S) 101/2025 MOHD AFZAL MALIK AND ANOTHER ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET
IN[WP(C) 2471/2022] Vs TEJINDER SHARMA
TEHSILDAR BUNJWAH DISTRICT
KISHTWAR
- 16 CRM(M) 211/2025 MOHD SHAFI KHATANA GAGAN OSWAL FOR PET
Cr1M(425/2025) Vs UT OF J AND K TH PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT
JAMMU AND OTHERS
- 17 CRM(M) 237/2025 UT OF J AND K OFFICER PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR PET
Cr1M(466/2025) INCHARGE
Vs MOHD. KAREEM SHEIKH
- 18 WP(C) 653/2025 INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE ZULKER NAIN SHEIKH FOR PET
CM(1550/2025) CHOWADI TH HAJI NAZIR AHMED MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
CM(1557/2025) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS
- 19 WP(C) 692/2025 RAFAQAT HUSSAIN A A KHAN FOR PET
CM(1655/2025) Vs UT OF J AND K TH MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
FOREST DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND
OTHERS
- 20 WP(C) 694/2025 GHULAM MUSTAFA LAWANYA SHARMA FOR PET
CM(1658/2025) Vs UT OF J AND K TH S S NANDA FOR RES
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT RURAL
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
JAMMU AND OTHERS
- 21 WP(C) 696/2025 ABDUL MAJID M K SHARMA FOR PET
CM(1660/2025) Vs UT OF J AND K TH RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION] COMMISSIONER SECRETARY,
PUBLIC WORKS (R AND B)
DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND
OTHERS
- 22 WP(C) 697/2025 KEWAL KRISHAN KARMAN S JOHAL FOR PET
CM(1662/2025) Vs UT OF J AND K TH MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY,
REVENUE DEPARTMENT, JAMMU
AND OTHERS

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- 23 HCP 19/2025
CM(377/2025) SUNIL KUMAR TH AMARJEET LAL
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT
JAMMU AND OTHERS SATYAJEET FOR PET
RAJESH KUMAR THAPPA FOR RES
- 24 CRM(M) 323/2023
(Higher Up)
Cr1M(1608/2024)
Cr1M(2033/2024)
Cr1M(598/2023) DEEPAK BAWA SHARMA
Vs ASIF IQBAL VISHAL GOEL FOR PET
ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR RES
ASEEM SAWHNEY FOR RES
- 25 WP(C) 575/2025
(Higher Up)
CM(1345/2025) M/S RUDRA FLOUR MILLS TH
VISHAL SINGH AND ANOTHER
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY FOOD
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER
AFFAIRS DEPTT AND OTHERS VASHARAN THAKUR FOR PET
SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES
SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES
- 26 OWP 2427/2018 MOHAN LAL SHARMA AND ANR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs STATE OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECY. REVENUE
DEPTT. AND ORS RAKESH SHARMA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
- 27 CRA 22/2019
Cr1M(1776/2024) M/S MAKHAN SHAH LOBANA
FINANCE PVT. LTD. TH. S.
RAWAIL SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs S. MOHINDER SINGH PAWAN KR KHAJURIA FOR PET
MANDEEP REEN FOR RES
- 28 CRM(M) 309/2019
Cr1M(726/2019) BHOLA NATH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs STATE VIGILANCE
ORGANISATION NOW ANTI
CORRUPTION BUREAU TH.ITS
DIRECTOR GAGAN OSWAL FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
ABHINAV SHARMA, ADV FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES
ACHAL SHARMA FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY, AAG FOR RES
- 29 WP(C) 1611/2020
CM(5468/2020)
CM(5469/2020) KIRPAL CHAND
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME
DEPTT AND OTHERS. RAKESH CHRGOTRA FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
MEENAKSHI SLATHIA KAUR FOR
RES
MOHINDER KUMAR FOR RES
FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
FOR RES
- 30 WP(C) 1938/2021
CM(7283/2021) RAJINDER SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND
OTHERS RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
MEENAKSHI SLATHIA KAUR FOR
RES
FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR RES
FOR RES
- c/w
WP(C) 1944/2021
CM(7301/2021) RAJINDER SINGH
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU
AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPARTMENT RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
MEENAKSHI SLATHIA KAUR FOR
RES
FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR RES
FOR RES
- 31 CRM(M) 223/2022
Cr1M(494/2022)
Cr1M(495/2022) VEENA RANI
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH DRUGS
INSPECTOR DODA JAMMU AND
ANOTHER SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES

- 32 WP(C) 539/2022
CM(1773/2022)
CM(3475/2023) SARAT CHANDER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs NATIONAL HIGHWAY
AUTHORITY OF INDIA R P SHARMA FOR PET
VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR RES
VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR RES
SS NANDA FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
- 33 WP(C) 1564/2022
CM(4366/2022) KRISHNO DEVI
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
J AND K REVENUE DEPTT AND
OTHERS RAVINDER KR SHARMA FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
KARAN SHARMA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 34 WP(C) 2163/2022
CM(5841/2022) MOHD SHAFI SHEIKH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs J AND K SPECIAL
TRIBUNAL JAMMU AND OTHERS S M CHOWDHARY FOR PET
MR.S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
GS THAKUR FOR RES
G S THAKUR FOR RES
- 35 WP(C) 2678/2022
CM(7420/2022) KRISHAN CHAND
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
HOUSING AND URBAN DEV DEPTT
AND OTHERS ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET
SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
- 36 WP(C) 77/2023
CM(182/2023) ABDUL AZIZ
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs THE UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE CIVIL SECRETARIAT
JAMMU AND ORS S M CHOUDHARY FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES
G S THAKUR FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- CAV 1413/2022 NAZIR HUSSAIN
VS ABDUL AZIZ MUSHTAQ CHOUHAN FOR CAVEAT
- 37 CCP(S) 373/2023
IN[SWP 1603/2006]
CM(5363/2024) MOHD AHSAN ZARGAR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs PRASHANT GOYAL
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOUSING
AND URBAN DEV DEPTT AND
ANOTHER S RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET
S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
- c/w
CCP(S) 8/2024 VINOD KUMAR
Vs PARSHANT GOYAL PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN
DEV DEPTT JAMMU S RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET
RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET
S S NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
- 38 WP(C) 396/2023
CM(975/2023) INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE
DEWAL A MAHORE REASI TH
ABDUL RASHID
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS ARSHID MAJID MALIK FOR PET
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- c/w
CCP(S) 274/2023 INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE
DEWAL A MAHORE REASI TH
ABDUL RASHID
Vs BABILA RAKWAL DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER REASI ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET
- 39 CRM(M) 846/2023
Cr1M(1637/2023) ANAYAT KHAN AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME
DEPTT AND OTHERS M TARIQ MUGHAL FOR PET
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
- 40 CRM(M) 883/2023
Cr1M(1718/2023) BALBIR SINGH
Vs RAMAKANT BHASIN
(SENIOR CITIZEN) TAYYAB JAVED QURESHI FOR PET
S BALDEV SINGH FOR RES
BALDEV SINGH FOR RES

- | | | | |
|----|--|---|---|
| 41 | WP(C) 1626/2023
CM(3833/2023)
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION] | SURINDER PAL SINGH AND
ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT
AND HIGHWAYS NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS | G S THAKUR FOR PET
MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR
RES
SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI, SR A A G FOR
RES
MR.SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR R FOR
RES |
| 42 | WP(C) 1756/2023
CM(4937/2023)
CM(4103/2023) | GHANDHARB SINGH AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES
AJAY SINGH MANHAS FOR RES
VARUN KOTWAL FOR RES |
| 43 | WP(C) 2343/2023
CM(5466/2023) | PRITHY SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES |
| 44 | WP(C) 2496/2023
CM(1255/2024)
CM(5898/2023)
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION] | BASHIR AHMED
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | M NADEEM BHAT FOR PET
MRS. MONIKA KOHLI SR. AAG
FOR RES
SHAMIMA JAN FOR PET
KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR RES
SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES |
| 45 | WP(C) 2962/2023
CM(7086/2023) | KARNAIL SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
MANAGING DIRECTOR J AND K
PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION LTD AND OTHERS | AHTSHAM HUSSAIN FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 46 | CM(M) 1/2024
CM(16/2024) | PARSHOTAM LAL
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs SANJAY KUMAR AND OTHERS | NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR PET
SATYAJEET FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 47 | Mac App 21/2024 | SUBASH CHANDER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs NATIONAL INSURANCE CO
LTD NEW DELHI AND ANOTHER | MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR PET
SANJAY K DHAR FOR RES |
| 48 | CCP(S) 58/2024
IN[WP(C) 1035/2023] | JAMSHEED BIBI AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs PRASANNA RAMASWAMY G
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | LIAQAT ALI FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 49 | CM(M) 122/2024
CM(3257/2024) | SHUKLA TALWAR AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs TILAK RAJ TALWAR | SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR PET |
| 50 | WP(C) 139/2024 | LAL HUSSAIN
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
DEPTT OF ART CULTURE
LIBRARY AND RESEARCH AND
OTHERS | NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR PET
MRS. MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG
FOR RES
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES |
| 51 | CCP(S) 249/2024
IN[WP(C) 2079/2023] | SURINDER MOHAN GUPTA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs SHALEEN KABRA
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY JAL
SHAKTI DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND
OTHERS | SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET
ARSHA SHARMA FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES |
| 52 | CCP(S) 377/2024
IN[WP(C) 1799/2024] | RANBIR SINGH MANHAS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs SACHIN KUMAR VAISHYA
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
(COLLECTOR) JAMMU | SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET |

53	CRM(M) 587/2024 Cr1M(1196/2024)	SOHAN SINGH AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH. SHO POLICE STATION KHOUR	P S PAWAR FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
54	CRM(M) 592/2024 Cr1M(1205/2024)	MOHD. QASIM (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs MOHD. ASLAM AND ANOTHER	WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR PET MEHTAB GULZAR FOR RES SHAHRUKH RASHID FOR RES SHARUKH RASHID FOR RES
55	CRM(M) 633/2024 Cr1M(1279/2024)	VASA SRINAVASA RAO (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH. S.H.O. POLICE STATION VIJAYPUR SAMBA AND ANOTHER	ROHIT VERMA FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI GA FOR RES MUDDASSIR ZUBAIR FOR RES
56	CRM(M) 771/2024 Cr1M(1590/2024)	KRISHAN LAL AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION KISHTWAR AND OTHERS	A A HAMAL FOR PET MOHD IRFAN INQLABI FOR RES ACHAL SHARMA FOR RES
57	WP(C) 1161/2024 CM(2949/2024)	ZAMINDARA BRICK INDUSTRIES TH RAVINDER KOUR (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY AND OTHERS	VISHAL GOEL FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
58	WP(C) 2775/2024 CM(6752/2024)	JAGAN NATH AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	RANJEEV DUBEY FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
59	WP(C) 2874/2024 CM(7048/2024) CM(207/2025)	INHABITANTS OF VILLAGE GIRI MOHALLA POCHHAL TH. RAFIQA BEGUM (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH. ITS COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPT. AND OTHERS	N D QAZI FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
60	Bail App 56/2025	BRIJ RAJ SINGH JAMWAL AND ANOTHER (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH S.H.O. INCHARGE POLICE STATION DOMANA JAMMU	ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
61	WP(C) 328/2025 CM(720/2025)	SHAKTI JASROTIA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JAMMU AND OTHERS	RAJINDER JAMWAL FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
62	CM(4014/2024) IN SWP 403/2008 C/ DELAY	ANIQA FATIMA Vs STATE TH.EDU.DEPTT.AND ORS.	M A BHAT FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
63	CM(4015/2024) IN SWP 403/2008 RESTORATION	ANIQA FATIMA Vs STATE TH.EDU.DEPTT.AND ORS.	KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR RES ZEESHAN A CHAUHAN FOR PET M A BHAT FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
			KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR RES ZEESHAN A CHAUHAN FOR PET

- 64 OWP 93/2009
IA(101/2009)
- ZAINEB BEGUM
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.
AND ORS.
- P N BHAT FOR PET
S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
B S MANHAS FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- c/w
OWP 120/2009
IA(141/2009)
- ZAINEB BEGUM
Vs STATE TH. REVENUE AND
ORS.
- P N BHAT FOR PET
ADDL A G FOR RES
B R CHANDAN,DY A G FOR RES
M A BHAT FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES
F A NATNOO FOR RES
ANIL KHAJURIA FOR PET
ADDL A G FOR RES
MUNISH RAMPAL FOR PET
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
- 65 OWP 698/2009
IA(1/2015)
IA(1/2016)
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION]
- BALDEV SHARMA AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.PWD AND ORS.
- ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET
S K RAINA FOR RES
ROHIT GUPTA FOR PET
Z S WATTALI, DYAG FOR RES
RAJNESH RAINA FOR RES
M L GUPTA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
SAHIL GUPTA FOR RES
- 66 CPSW 56/2011 IN[SWP
635/2002]
CM(9250/2021)
- BALBIR KUMAR
Vs A.K. MEHTA,C.SECY.AND
ORS.
- 67 OWP 192/2011
IA(235/2011)
- RANJEET SINGH
Vs BOCA.AND ANR.
- 68 OWP 535/2011
IA(122/2012)
IA(752/2011)
- SURINDER KUMAR
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- 69 SWP 2471/2011
IA(3665/2011)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- SURESH KUMAR
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- 70 SWP 2589/2011
IA(3811/2011)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- MOHD.NEASAR ALI BAIG
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- NARINDER KR ATRI FOR PET
S M WAJAHAT FOR RES
ZOYA BHARDWAJ FOR PET
S S AHMED FOR PET
ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
GAGAN BASOTRA, SR AAG FOR
RES
RAVINDER SHARMA,AAG FOR RES
VISHAL GOEL FOR RES
M A BHAT FOR RES
M A MAKHDOOMI FOR RES
BARI ABDULLAH FOR PET
VIKAS RAZDAN FOR PET
M A BHAT FOR RES
- 71 CPSW 55/2012 IN[SWP
2646/2010]
- MOHD.HANIFF
Vs GULZAR AHMED QURESHI
- 72 SWP 76/2012
IA(78/2012)
- ROZIA BANO AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.RURAL
DEV.DEPTT.AND ORS
- AJAY KR GANDOTRA FOR PET
SHAISTA HAKIM, DY AG FOR RES
SEEMA KHAJOORIA SHEKHER SR
AAG FOR RES

c/w

	SWP 2333/2011 IA(3694/2011) IA(3450/2011)	ANOOP KUMAR AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.RURAL DEV.DEPTT.AND ORS.	NAZIM UD DIN QAZI FOR PET Z S WATALI,DY AG FOR RES
73	SWP 194/2012 IA(224/2012)	KULDEEP KUMAR AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.C.A.P.D.D.AND ORS.	M P SHARMA FOR PET DEEPIKA MAHAJAN,G ADV FOR RES M I QADRI FOR PET
74	OWP 1087/2012 IA(1519/2012)	KRISHNA KURUSHETRA INSTT.OF EDU.AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	R P SANGRA FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI FOR RES
75	SWP 1445/2012 [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	REENA DEVI Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	PANKAJ JAMWAL FOR PET
76	MA 88/2013	ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs MANJEET SINGH AND ORS.	MR.D.S.CHAUHAN FOR PET FIRDOUS ASHIQ FOR RES D S CHAUHAN FOR PET
77	OWP 406/2013 IA(535/2013)	PARMEEL KOUR Vs DY.COMMSSR., JAMMU AND ORS.	SHIVANI JALALI FOR PET U.K JALALI SR. ADVOCATE FOR PET RAMESHWAR PRASAD SHARMA FOR PET JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR RES RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR RES VIKRAM PANGOTRA FOR RES J A HAMAL FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
78	CSA 31/2014 CM(647/2022) CM(648/2022) CM(56/2023) IA(48/2014) IA(2/2022) CM(6141/2022) CM(6307/2022)	CHUR CHAND Vs NAIB CHAND AND ORS.	F A NATNOO FOR PET VEENU GUPTA FOR RES M Y AKHOON FOR PET
79	OWP 635/2015 IA(1/2015)	GHULAM ALI AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.FOREST DEPTT.AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET MRS D MAHAJAN FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
80	CP 3/2016 CM(6687/2024) IA(1/2016)	M/S OSHO MINERALS INDIA PVT.LTD. Vs M/S JAMMU AND KASHMIR CEMENTS LTD.	SUHASNI VASISATHA FOR PET SACHIN SHARMA FOR RES M K BHARDWAJ FOR PET GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET SACHIN S SHARMA FOR RES
81	OWP 1145/2016 IA(1/2016)	RAMESH KUMAR AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET AHTSHAN HUSSAIN FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES P S CHANDEL FOR RES
82	CPOWP 274/2018 IN[OWP 931/2018] CM(7086/2021) CM(3194/2019[1/2019]) CM(6559/2019)	SONA GHAI Vs K.B.AGARWAL SECY.HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.AND ORS.	AYUSHMAN KOTWAL FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES S S NANDA AAG FOR RES N A CHOUDHARY FOR RES N A CHOWDHARY FOR RES
83	CPOWP 378/2018 IN[OWP 1709/2018]	MOHD.HANIEF AND ANR. Vs NASIR AHMED GONI SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER P.W.D.DODA	MONIKA KOHLII FOR PET NITIN VERMA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES

- 84 OWP 1334/2018 IA(1/2018) TANVIR HUSSAIN QURESHI Vs STATE OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECY. HOME DEPTT. AND ANR SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 85 CPSW 114/2019 IN[SWP 1033/2018] CM(7897/2023) CM(2095/2024) ISHTIAQ AHMED AND ORS. Vs TALAT PARVEZ ROHELLA SECY.HIGHER EDU.DEPTT.AND ANR. KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR PET RAMESH ARORA, AAG FOR RES SUPREET JOHAL FOR PET SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES RAMESH ARORA FOR RES RAHUL SHARMA FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES RAJESH KUMAR THAPPA, DY AG FOR RES
- c/w
ROBSW 6/2024 CM(5266/2024) ROB KAR Vs COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND ANOTHER NEMO FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
- 86 SWP 249/2019 CM(1299/2019[1/2019]) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT] MOHD RIAZ AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.SECY.SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT. AND ORS. KHALID MUSTAFA BHATTI FOR PET
- c/w
SWP 345/2019[WP(C) 662/2019] SIJAD AHMED ZOHD Vs STATE TH.SECY.EDUCATION DEPTT. AND ORS. KHALID MUSTAFA BHATTI FOR PET FOR RES
- WP(C) 693/2020 MOHD ASHIQ AND ORS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH SECY SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT AND ORS KHALID MUSTAFA BHATTI FOR PET A P MALIK FOR RES JAFFER HUSSAIN SHAH FOR RES MEHMOOD A SHAAD FOR RES
- 87 CCP(S) 339/2019 GAGAN SINGH Vs ASHOK KUMAR GANDOTRA, CHIEF ENGINEER, IRRIGATION AND FLOOD CONTROL, JAMMU AND ANR. ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
- 88 CCP(S) 668/2019 IN[SWP 1501/2018] CM(7536/2023) CM(305/2024) CM(7169/2020) HAFIZ-UL-REHMAN Vs HIRDESH KUMAR, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, TRANSPORT DEPTT. AND ANR FAHEEM SHOKAT BUTT FOR PET SUDESH BHAGAT, G.A. FOR RES DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES ARSHAD MAJID MALIK DY AG FOR RES
- 89 WP(C) 3083/2019 CM(6397/2019) SURISHTA DEVI Vs NATIONAL HYDROELECTRIC POWER CORP.AND ORS. PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR PET A P SINGH FOR RES
- 90 WP(C) 3562/2019 CM(6241/2024) CM(7383/2019) SURJEET SINGH Vs J.K.B.O.S.E. TH. SECY. AND ORS. SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET B S BALI FOR RES
- 91 WP(C) 1613/2020 CM(5475/2020) RITA SAMBYAL Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS. RAHUL PANT FOR PET ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
- 92 MA 22/2021 NAVEED IQBAL Vs RUBINA TABASSUM K A JOHAR FOR PET NAVEEN DUTT FOR PET MR.SUNIL DUTT SHARMA FOR PET BARI ABDULLAH FOR RES
- 93 CRM(M) 216/2021 Cr1M(585/2021) KULDEEP PADHA AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS JAGMOHAN SINGH FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES

- 94 WP(C) 372/2021 RAJIV GANDHI MEMORIAL FAIR A A KHAN FOR PET
 CM(7162/2024) PRICE COOPERATIVE MEDICAL H.A.SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
 CM(1852/2021) HALL GOVT MEDICAL COLL H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
 CM(7588/2021) RAJOURI TH MOHD QAYOOM FOR RES
 Vs UNION TERRITORY OF S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
 JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
 SECRETARY HEALTH AND
 MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND
 OTHERS
- c/w
 OWP 2479/2018 MOHD.QAYOOM A A KHAN FOR PET
 CM(2122/2020) Vs STATE TH.HEALTH H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
 IA(1/2018) DEPTT.AND ORS. S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
- 95 WP(C) 690/2021 ZABEEDA BEGUM AND OTHERS M A BHAT FOR PET
 CM(3056/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF AYJAZ LONE , DY.AG FOR RES
 CM(6314/2021) JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES
 CM(6315/2021) SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT RAJDEEP SINGH THAKUR FOR RES
 AND OTHERS
- 96 WP(C) 975/2021 SHAMBOO NATH AND OTHERS ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET
 CM(4021/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
 JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
 SECRETARY PW R AND B DEPTT
 AND OTHERS
- c/w
 WP(C) 1657/2021 ANIL KUMAR R D SINGH BANDRAL FOR PET
 CM(6455/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
 AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY TO FOR PET
 THE GOVT PUBLIC WORKS (R FOR RES
 AND B) DEPARTMENT RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
- 97 WP(C) 1272/2021 JABRU RAM TH BALBIR SINGH KARAM VIR BHUSHAN FOR PET
 CM(5208/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
 JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
 FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER (FOR RES
 REVENUE) AND ORS
- c/w
 CCP(S) 303/2021 JABRU RAM TH BALBIR SINGH V BHUSHAN GUPTA FOR PET
 Vs RAHUL YADAV DC KATHUA MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
 AND ANOTHER
- 98 WP(C) 1560/2021 ABDUL SAMAD ARSHAD MAJID MALIK FOR PET
 CM(6142/2021) Vs THE UNION TERRITORY OF MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
 JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH ITS FOR RES
 PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (HOME) RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
- 99 WP(C) 1568/2021 DEV SAROOP RAINA AND OTHERS GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET
 CM(6170/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
 JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH MR.M.K.BARDWAJ SR ADV FOR
 SECRETARY PWD R AND B DEPTT PET
 AND OTHERS FOR PET
 FOR RES
- c/w
 WP(C) 2707/2023 SURESH KUMAR AND OTHERS RAJESH RAINA FOR PET
 CM(6380/2023) Vs U T OF J AND K TH RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
 COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PW R
 AND B DEPTT AND OTHERS
- 100 WP(C) 2593/2021 ZAYTOON BEGUM Z A MUGHAL FOR PET
 CM(8936/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF AYJAZ LONE DAG FOR RES
 JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
 ADMINISTRATOR AUQAF ISLAMIA
 HAVELI POONCH AND OTHERS
- 101 TrP (Cr1) 9/2022 JASEER AHMAD LAWANYA SHARMA FOR PET
 Cr1M(1871/2023) Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO PS BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
 Cr1M(638/2022) WOMEN CELL RAJOURI AND MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR RES
 ANOTHER
- 102 Cr1A(AS) 24/2022 SHABNAM SHARMA R P SAPOLIA FOR PET
 Vs ROHIT MISHRA AND OTHERS ROHIT SHARMA FOR RES

- 103 CRM(M) 75/2022
Cr1M(181/2022)
Cr1M(182/2022)
Cr1M(886/2022)
- ARUN KUMAR BADYAL AND OTHERS
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO
POLICE STATION CHATROO AND
ANOTHER
- FAHEEM SHOKAT BUTT FOR PET
SUNEEL MALHOTRA, DY. AG FOR
RES
MOHD IRFAN FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
- c/w
CRM(M) 108/2022
Cr1M(268/2022)
- MOHD HAFIZ AND ANOTHER
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU
AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE
STATION CHATROO KISHTWAR
AND ANOTHER
- S M WAJAHAT FOR PET
SUNEEL MALHOTRA, DY. AG FOR
RES
EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
MOHD IRFAN FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
- 104 Mac App 79/2022
CM(3956/2022)
- ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD
SUBASH NAGAR JAMMU TH
SAVITA BAKSHI
Vs BABU RAM AND OTHERS
- JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET
RATISH MAHAJAN FOR RES
ARJUN MENGI FOR RES
- 105 Mac App 99/2022
CM(5009/2022)
- NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD
GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU TH
SAVITA BAKSHI
Vs SEEMA DEVI AND OTHERS
- JUGAL KISHORE GUPTA FOR PET
PARVINDER SINGH FOR RES
- 106 CRM(M) 284/2022
Cr1M(616/2022)
- SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
Vs POOJA SHARMA AND
ANOTHER
- RAGHU MEHTA FOR PET
ANIL KHAJURIA FOR RES
- 107 CRM(M) 300/2022
Cr1M(645/2022)
- FAROOQ AHMED
Vs TASLEEMA BEGUM AND
ANOTHER
- FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR PET
MEENAKSHI BHATYAL FOR RES
- 108 CRM(M) 320/2022
Cr1M(677/2022)
- ABHISHEK SHARMA AND OTHERS
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO
POLICE STATION WOMEN CELL
POONCH AND ANOTHER
- QAYOOM CHOWDHARY FOR PET
ADARSH BHAGAT GA FOR RES
- 109 WP(C) 592/2022
CM(1887/2022)
- MOHD HANIEF AND OTHERS
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY IRRIGATION AND
FLOOD CONTROL DEPTT AND
OTHERS
- MOHAN SINGH FOR PET
- 110 WP(C) 637/2022
CM(2026/2022)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- SHAHZAD IQBAL AND OTHERS
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT AND
ANOTHER
- SYED NADEEM HAMDANI FOR PET
- 111 CRM(M) 668/2022
Cr1M(1399/2022)
- SUNITA PANDITA
Vs DIRECTOR GENERAL J AND
K POLICE AND OTHERS
- PRITHVI RAJ DRORA FOR PET
SANDEEP SINGH FOR RES
- 112 WP(C) 860/2022
- MOHD SHAFI ZARGAR AND OTHERS
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS
- BODH RAJ SHARMA FOR PET
S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES
M NADEEM BHAT FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
- 113 CRM(M) 1051/2022
Cr1M(2194/2022)
- SAFEER AHMED
Vs SANJAY SINGH
- AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
PRANAV SHARMA FOR RES
- c/w
CRM(M) 898/2022
Cr1M(1853/2022)
- SAFEER AHMED
Vs KRISHAN SINGH
- AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
PRANAV SHARMA FOR RES
- 114 WP(C) 2098/2022
CM(5744/2022)
- KULDEEP SINGH
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY GAD
AND OTHERS
- PARAG SHARMA FOR PET
MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR
RES

c/w

WP(C) 1960/2022 CM(5430/2022)	M/S NEW B N STONE CRUSHER TH BADRINATH AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY GAD AND OTHERS	PARAG SHARMA FOR PET MR.RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET MR.S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
115 WP(C) 2268/2022 CM(6175/2022)	BASHIR AHMED Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	SARFRAZ HAMID RATHER FOR PET MR.S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES H A FAROOQI FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES FOR RES
116 WP(C) 2717/2022	JOGINDER PAL Vs U T OF J AND K TH SSP RAJOURI AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA, DGSI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
117 Cr1 R 61/2023 Cr1M(1935/2023)	DHEERAJ NAGPAL Vs CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION JAMMU	ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET MRS. MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
118 CCP(S) 62/2023 IN[WP(C) 2342/2022]	RAJESH KUMAR Vs PRASHANT GOYAL COMMISSIONER SECRETARY INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPTT AND OTHERS	GAHAN KOHLI FOR PET KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
119 CCP(S) 114/2023 IN[WP(C) 2069/2022]	ASHWANI KUMAR TH SURJEET SINGH MANHAS Vs AKHIL BEHARI DASS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER CANTONEMENT BOARD JAMMU AND OTHERS	AJAY VAID FOR PET GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET
120 CM(M) 217/2023 CM(6971/2023)	LIYAQAT ALI Vs MACT JAMMU TH ITS PRESIDING OFFICER AND OTHERS	MOHIT KUMAR FOR PET D S CHAUHAN FOR RES
121 CCP(S) 364/2023 IN[WP(C) 1779/2019]	RANJEET SINGH AND ANOTHER TH SHAMSHER SINGH MANHAS Vs SHIV KUMAR GUPTA VICE CHAIRMAN JDA JAMMU AND ANOTHER	SARFRAZ HAMID RATHER FOR PET
c/w WP(C) 1779/2019 CM(7767/2023) CM(3739/2019)	RAJNEET SINGH AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.COMMISSIONER- CUM-SECRETARY TO GOVT. HOUSING AND URBAN AND DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.AND ORS	SARFRAZ H SHAH FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES FOR PET SARFRAZ HAMID RATHER FOR PET SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES ADRESH SHARMA FOR RES FOR RES
122 CRM(M) 387/2023 Cr1M(705/2023)	SURESH KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH HOME SECRETARY AND OTHERS	PAWAN K KUNDAL FOR PET AJAY BAKSHI FOR RES
123 WP(C) 457/2023 CM(662/2024) CM(1095/2023)	BISHAN DASS AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	M U SALARIA FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES KARAN SHARMA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
124 CRM(M) 459/2023 Cr1M(858/2023)	TANVEER AHMED Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	M TARIQ MUGHAL FOR PET

125 CRM(M) 534/2023 Cr1M(1023/2023)	AMIT KUMAR Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION RAJBAGH KATHUA AND ANOTHER	DINESH VERMA FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA D.Y.A.G FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
126 CRM(M) 950/2023 Cr1M(1886/2023)	TARIQ HUSSAIN AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH WOMEN POLICE STATION DODA AND ANOTHER	ROHIT MATTU FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
127 CRM(M) 1102/2023 Cr1M(2216/2023) Cr1M(1293/2024)	AKSHAY SHARMA Vs U T OF J AND K TH POLICE STATION VIGILANCE ORGANIZATION JAMMU	KARAN SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
c/w		
CRM(M) 1120/2023 Cr1M(2245/2023)	MANSI DUGGAL Vs U T OF J AND K TH HOME DEPTT AND ANOTHER	GAGAN DEEP SHARMA FOR PET MRS. MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
CRM(M) 45/2024 Cr1M(76/2024) Cr1M(77/2024)	PARVEEN RAINA Vs U T OF J AND K TH POLICE STATION VIGILANCE ORGANISATION JAMMU	KARAN SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
128 WP(C) 1539/2023 CM(3667/2023) [MATTERS RELATING TO PROMOTION]	MANZOORAN BEGUM Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND OTHERS	Z A MUGHAL FOR PET MR.RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES RAMESH ARORA FOR RES
129 WP(C) 1661/2023 CM(3885/2023)	GOPAL DASSAND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	PAWAN K KUNDAL FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
130 WP(C) 2371/2023 CM(5555/2023) [MATTERS RELATING TO PROMOTION]	VISHAV JYOTI Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY COOPERATIVE DEPTT AND OTHERS	NITIN VERMA FOR PET K. D. S. KOTWAL FOR RES
131 WP(C) 2720/2023 CM(6396/2023)	RATTAN LAL Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS GOI NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	R K BHATIA FOR PET MR. VISHAL SHARMA, DSGI FOR RES
132 Cr1A(AS) 12/2024	UT OF J AND K TH. POLICE STATION LAKHANPUR, KATHUA Vs MUNSHI AND OTHERS	DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR PET
133 Cr1 R 19/2024 Cr1M(803/2024)	MANISH SURI AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH SR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CRIME BRANCH	MANAV SAMNOTRA FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
c/w		
Cr1 R 22/2024 Cr1M(837/2024)	MOHD ABDULLAH CHAROO Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH SR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE CRIME BRANCH JAMMU	SIDDHANT GUPTA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
Cr1 R 29/2024 Cr1M(1061/2024)	ASHOK KUMAR KAPOOR Vs UT OF J AND K TH. S.S.P.CRIME BRANCH JAMMU	SHEIKH ALTAF HUSSAIN FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY.AG FOR RES
CRM(M) 381/2024 Cr1M(796/2024) Cr1M(817/2024)	S NIRMALJEET SINGH AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH POLICE STATION CRIME BRANCH JAMMU	AJAY VAID FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
134 Mac App 165/2024	SATPAL Vs NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. JAMMU AND OTHERS	RAJESH SINGH PARIHAR FOR PET DINESH SINGH CHAUHAN FOR RES

135 WP(C) 366/2024 CM(859/2024)	MOHIB AHMAD KHAN Vs U T OF J AND K TH ADMINISTRATOR AQUAF POONCH AND OTHERS	MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET AYJAZ LONE FOR RES
136 WP(C) 414/2024 [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	GHULAM MOHAMMAD Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	P N BHAT FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
137 CCP(S) 423/2024 IN[WP(C) 635/2022]	SHAMSHER SINGH Vs CHANDRAKER BHARTI PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	TARUN SHARMA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
138 CRM(M) 544/2024 Cr1M(1099/2024)	SHAZIA AMIN Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH STATION HOUSE OFFICER AND ANOTHER	S M WAJAHAT FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES IRFAAN KHAN FOR RES
139 WP(C) 550/2024 CM(1321/2024)	M/S SHREE RAM STONE CRUSHER TH SUNIL KANOTRA Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY J AND K FOREST ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT DEPTT QAND OTHERS	PARAG SHARMA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
140 WP(C) 556/2024 CM(1329/2024)	RITESH PAJGOTRA Vs JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED TH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR BAHU PLAZA JAMMU AND OTHERS	ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET AKASH GUPTA FOR RES ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES AKASH GUPTA FOR RES
141 CRM(M) 571/2024 Cr1M(1717/2024) Cr1M(1163/2024) Cr1M(1164/2024)	BASHIR AHMED AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH. INCHARGE POLICE STATION ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU JAMMU	S TANZEEL ILLAHI FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
142 WP(C) 697/2024 CM(1683/2024) CM(5973/2024)	LAKLSHYA DEV AND ANOTHER Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU TH VICE CHANCELLOR JAMMU AND OTHERS	ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET AJAY KUMAR ABROL FOR RES
143 WP(C) 1579/2024 CM(3840/2024) CM(5426/2024)	SHAMAS UD DIN MALIK Vs UT OF J AND K TH. SECRETARY YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY.AG FOR RES ANSHUJA TAK FOR RES
144 WP(C) 1942/2024 CM(1308/2025) CM(1309/2025) CM(4728/2024)	RIDHIMA SHARMA Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR PET RAMESH ARORA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
145 WP(C) 1975/2024 CM(4792/2024) CM(138/2025) CM(5454/2024)	SANJEEV SINGH JV NATIONAL INDIA CONSTRUCTION CO. TH. SANJEEV SINGH Vs UT OF J AND K TH. MISSION DIRECTOR, JAL JEEVAN MISSION, JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	UDAY BHASKAR FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
146 WP(C) 2125/2024 CM(5176/2024)	MANCHAL SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH. HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	NITIN BHASIN FOR PET S S NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
147 Bail App 27/2025 Cr1M(181/2025)	NAVEEN KUMAR Vs UT OF J AND K TH STATION HOUSE OFFICER POLICE STATION MALHAR AND ANOTHER	ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET SUMEET MALHOTRA FOR RES

148 Bail App 70/2025 Cr1M(416/2025) Cr1M(417/2025)	RESHMA Vs UT OF J AND K TH S.H.O. POLICE STATION GANDOH AND OTHERS	ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
149 CRM(M) 75/2025 Cr1M(130/2025) Cr1M(131/2025)	RAJINDER SINGH Vs TARA CHAND	AJAZ A BHAT FOR PET
150 CRM(M) 78/2025 Cr1M(133/2025)	GEETA RAO Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	SATAYJEET FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES PRANAV SHARMA FOR RES
151 CRM(M) 85/2025 Cr1M(141/2025) Cr1M(142/2025)	RAJINDER SINGH Vs PARBAT SINGH	AJAZ A BHAT FOR PET
152 WP(C) 353/2025 CM(759/2025)	VIKRANT SHARMA Vs UT OF J AND K TH SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF DISASTER MANAGEMENT, RELIEF, REHABILITATION AND OTHERS	IRFAN KHAN FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
153 WP(C) 556/2025 CM(1302/2025)	M/S UNIVERSAL SALES TH SANJAY JAIN Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY, SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	R KOUL FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
c/w WP(C) 639/2025 CM(1511/2025)	VINISHMA TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD TH SUMIT YADAV Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY, SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	NITISH KUMAR SINGH FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES

FINAL HEARING

154 HCP 2/2025 CM(32/2025)	SHAKIA KOUSER Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVT DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS AND OTHERS	ISRAR AHMED QAZI FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES RAJESH KUMAR THAPPA FOR RES
-------------------------------	--	---

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSELIST
FOR MONDAY (24/03/2025)
BENCH NO.:SB-III
[THE FOLLOWING MATTERS HAVE BEEN ASSIGNED AND LISTED, IN TERMS OF ORDER NO.
239/RJ/HCWJ/2024 OF DATED 02.11.2024]
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|-------------------|---|--|
| 1 | Bail App 277/2024 | SAJJAD AHMED
Vs UT OF J AND K TH S H O
POLICE STATION GANDOH | N D QAZI FOR PET
ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES |
| 2 | Bail App 291/2024 | ANOOP SINGH
Vs UT OF J AND K TH. THE
STATION HOUSE OFFICER ,
POLICE STATION BARI
BRAHMANA | FAHIM AHMED MIR FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES |

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (24/03/2025)
BENCH NO.:SB-III

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

3	MA 13/2025 CM(1640/2025) CAV 2468/2024	VINOD KUMAR RESHI (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs SUSHIL KUMAR RESHI SUSHIL KUMAR RISHI VS VINOD KUMAR RISHI	ROHIT KOHLI FOR PET SATINDER GUPTA FOR CAVEAT
4	CCP(S) 96/2025 IN[WP(C) 1137/2024]	KULBIR SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs ANKUSH TRIPATHI TEHSILDAR BISHNAH JAMMU	RAJIV K SHARMA FOR PET
5	CCP(S) 99/2025 IN[WP(C) 2532/2024]	MOHD SHARIEF TH SHAFIQA BEGUM AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs HARVINDER SINGH DEPUTY COMMISSIONER DODA AND OTHERS	GAGAN DEEP SHARMA FOR PET
6	CCP(S) 100/2025 IN[OWP 308/2007]	NARINDER SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs PANKAJ SHARMA VICE CHAIRMAN JAMMU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR PET
7	CM(1501/2025) IN AA 26/2016 C/ DELAY IN FILING RP	MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS. Vs M/S IVA ASSOCIATES	VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET R K JAIN FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR PET
8	CM(1502/2025) IN AA 26/2016 RESTORATION	MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS. Vs M/S IVA ASSOCIATES	VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR PET R K JAIN FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR PET
9	TrP (C) 7/2025 CM(1680/2025)	AATIRA TEHLEEL Vs FAIZAN CHOUDHARY	SIKANDER HYAAT KHAN FOR PET
10	CCP(S) 93/2025 IN[CRM(M) 700/2023]	MOHD SAJID AND OTHERS Vs JATINDER SINGH STATION HOUSE OFFICER POLICE STATION BILLAWAR AND ANOTHER	ABID KHAN FOR PET
11	CCP(S) 94/2025 IN[WP(C) 2665/2023] CM(1636/2025)	MOHD AYOUB Vs ATTA MOHD EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R AND B PWD GANDOH AND OTHERS	P N BHAT FOR PET
12	CRM(M) 236/2025 Cr1M(465/2025)	MOHAMMAD ZABIR KHAN Vs UT OF J AND K TH SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE POONCH AND OTHERS	VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES

- | | | | |
|----|--|--|---|
| 13 | CRM(M) 240/2025
Cr1M(469/2025) | BARJINDER SINGH AND ANOTHER
Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH
STATION HOUSE OFFICER AND
ANOTHER | VARUN ANAND FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES |
| 14 | CRM(M) 242/2025
Cr1M(472/2025) | MANZOOR AHMED AND OTHERS
Vs BASHIR AHMED AND
ANOTHER | WAQAR MUSHTAQ KHAN FOR PET
EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES |
| 15 | WP(C) 693/2025
CM(1657/2025)
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION] | YASH PAL
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
DEFENCE SECRETARY MINISTRY
OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS | JATINDER CHOUDHARY FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES |

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|----|--|--|---|
| 16 | HCP 15/2025 | ASHA BIBI TH MOHD SADIQ
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
DEPTT OF HOME AND OTHERS | GAGAN OSWAL FOR PET
RAJESH KUMAR THAPPA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 17 | CPOWP 145/2018
IN[OWP 1755/2017]
CM(1426/2024)
CM(1489/2024)
PERSONAL APPEARANCE | SDM ARYA SAMAJ WAZIR BAGH
SRINAGAR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs RAVIDEEP SAHANI
I.G.P.SRINAGAR AND ORS. | SUMIR PANDITA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 18 | WP(C) 1682/2020
CM(5924/2020) | ISHER DASS AND ORS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH SECY RURAL DEVP
DEPTT AND ORS | H C JALMERIA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 19 | WP(C) 2132/2021 | SWARN SINGH CHARAK
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
PRINCIPAL SECY AGRICULTURE
PROD AND FARMERS DEPTT AND
ORS | G S THAKUR FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI DAG FOR RES
AJAY ABROL FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES |
| 20 | Cr1 CP 2/2022 | IQBAL SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs PANKAJ SHARMA | JAHANZAIB AHMAD HAMAL FOR
PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES
P S DINGH DY. AG FOR RES
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
VISHAL KAPUR FOR RES |
| 21 | CM(M) 30/2022
CM(2051/2022) | ASHOK KUMAR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs KISHOR KUMAR | J A HAMAL FOR PET
ARJUN SINGH PATHANIA FOR RES |
| 22 | CM(M) 108/2022
CM(5728/2022)
CM(1542/2023) | AMAR NATH BARU
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs SHANKAR SINGH AND ORS | ROHIT KOHLI FOR PET
ACHAL SHARMA FOR PET
IDREES SALEEM DAR FOR PET
ANCHIT SHARMA FOR RES |
| 23 | CRM(M) 382/2022
Cr1M(313/2025)
Cr1M(788/2022) | SWARAN SINGH SALARIA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
SECRETARY DEPTT OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND OTHERS | MANDEEP REEN FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH DAG FOR RES
AJAY BAKSHI FOR RES
AJAY BASKHI FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 24 | CRM(M) 1116/2022
Cr1M(2295/2022) | JASWANT SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
DEPTT OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
OTHERS | K S CHIB FOR PET
KUNAL SINGH CHIB FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES |

25	WP(C) 1410/2022	MOHD IQBAL WANI AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ARJUN SINGH RAJU FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
26	WP(C) 2230/2022 CM(1782/2024) CM(6024/2022)	MOHD BASHIR AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	K S PURI FOR PET MR.S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
27	WP(C) 2563/2022	KRISHAN SINGH AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	M NADEEM BHAT FOR PET MR.S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
28	CRM(M) 1010/2023 Cr1M(2019/2023)	CHANCHAL SINGH AND ANOTHER (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs RANJEET SINGH	M K RAINA FOR PET
29	WP(C) 2139/2023 CM(4952/2023)	BISHAN DASS AND ANOTHER (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
30	WP(C) 2406/2023 CM(5646/2023)	M/S SONA BRICK INDUSTRIES UDHAMPUR TH ASHOK KUMAR (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY DEPTT OF FORESTS ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET MR.AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
31	CRM(M) 11/2024 Cr1M(19/2024) Cr1M(20/2024)	NARINDER KUMAR BHUTYAL AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION KISHTWAR AND OTHERS	ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES MOHD IRFAN INQLABI, GA FOR RES MOHD IRFAN FOR RES A K SHAN FOR RES
32	CR 30/2024 CM(2844/2024)	GAURI SHANKER (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs TARSEEM KUMAR AND ANOTHER	GHARA KUMAR FOR PET RAJINDER JAMWAL FOR RES
33	Mac App 102/2024 CM(3602/2024)	MOHD. SADEEQ (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs MOHD. NASIR AND OTHERS	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET
	c/w Mac App 103/2024	AFIA KOUSER Vs MOHD. NASIR AND OTHERS	AMRIT SARIN FOR PET
34	CRM(M) 145/2024 Cr1M(338/2024)	INDER MOHINDER TAR SINGH AND ANOTHER (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs BALI BALTAR SINGH RAINA	M L GUPTA FOR PET SUKHVINDER SINGH FOR RES
35	Mac App 201/2024 CM(6733/2024)	KULDEEP SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. TH DIVISIONAL MANAGER JAMMU AND OTHERS	JASVINDER SINGH FOR PET D S CHAUHAN FOR RES
36	CCP(S) 264/2024 IN[WP(C) 36/2021]	NAND KUMAR SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs CHANDRAKER BHARTI COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	R K S THAKUR FOR PET

- | | | | |
|----|---|---|---|
| 37 | CCP(S) 309/2024
IN[WP(C) 772/2022] | PEER NAJIB AHMAD AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs SANTOSH D VAIDYA,
FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER
JAMMU AND OTHERS | O S BANDRAL FOR PET |
| 38 | CRM(M) 769/2024
Cr1M(1589/2024) | RAJEEV MUKUL
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH DRUGS
CONTROL OFFICER JAMMU | VARUT KUMAR GUPTA FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES |
| 39 | WP(C) 795/2024
CM(2536/2024)
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION] | TEJ KUMARI PEER AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY GOI MINISTRY OF
DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS | K S PURI FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES |
| 40 | WP(C) 1402/2024
CM(3476/2024)
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION] | MOHD AFZAL KHAN
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY JAL
SHAKTI DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND
OTHERS | ASHFAQ AHMED KHAN FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 41 | WP(C) 1598/2024 | RAVINDER KUMAR PESHIN
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK
LTD. TH. ITS M.D. AND
ANOTHER | ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
ROHIT ANAND FOR RES
AKASH GUPTA FOR RES |
| 42 | WP(C) 1670/2024
CM(4058/2024)
CM(7588/2024) | SEHDEV SINGH AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPARTMENT JAMMU
AND OTHERS | G S THAKUR FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR RES |
| | c/w | | |
| | WP(C) 1635/2024
CM(3979/2024)
CM(3980/2024)
CM(3981/2024) | POONAM JAMWAL AND OTHERS
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT REVENUE
DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS | JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
ANKUR SHARMA FOR RES
K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR RES |
| | WP(C) 1745/2024
CM(4274/2024)
CM(7590/2024) | KARAM SINGH AND OTHERS
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER CUM SECRETARY
TO REVENUE DEPT. CIVIL
SECRETARIAT AND OTHERS | GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
ANKUR SHARMA FOR RES
K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR RES |
| | WP(C) 1811/2024
CM(4420/2024)
CM(4421/2024)
CM(4422/2024) | SUSHILA DEVI AND OTHERS
Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR
PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
ANKUR SHARMA FOR RES
K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR RES
AMIT KHAJURIA FOR RES |
| | WP(C) 2221/2024
CM(7589/2024)
CM(5402/2024)
CM(5403/2024) | POONAM JAMWAL AND OTHERS
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY,
REVENUE DEPARTMENT, JAMMU
AND OTHERS | JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR RES |
| | WP(C) 3106/2024
CM(7675/2024) | SHAKUNTLA DEVI
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPT AND OTHERS | R K S THAKUR FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
ANKUR SHARMA FOR RES |
| 43 | WP(C) 2071/2024
CM(5027/2024)
CM(5028/2024) | HANS RAJ
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs ADDITIONAL DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER UDHAMPUR AND
OTHERS | R K S THAKUR FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
RANJEEV DUBEY FOR RES |

- 44 CPOWP 9/2007 IN[OWP BIMAL JEET SINGH A K SHARMA FOR PET
135/2004] Vs AMAR SINGH AND ANR. N A CHOUDHARY FOR RES
IA(6/2010) SUPREET R S JOHAL FOR PET
IN PERSON FOR PET
NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR RES
K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR RES
N A CHOWDHARY FOR RES
- 45 OWP 336/2008 NIDHEESH HOLDINGS AND ANIL KAHJURIA FOR PET
IA(524/2008) LEASING LTD. VIRINDER BHAT FOR RES
Vs STATE TH.INDS.DEPTT.AND MOHD RAYAZ FOR PET
ORS. U K JALALI SR ADV FOR PET
F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
M Y AKHOON FOR RES
AHTSHAM HUSSAIN BHAT FOR RES
P S DUTTA FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA DY AG FOR RES
GAGAN OSWAL FOR RES
- c/w
OWP 937/2010 M/S NIDHESH HOLDINGS NEHA BAKSHI FOR PET
IA(99001/2013[D- LTD.AND ORS. NITYAN DUTTA FOR RES
2221/2013]) Vs STATE TH.INDUSTRIES K S PARIHAR FOR PET
IA(1274/2010) DEPTT.AND ORS. A H QAZI FOR RES
- 46 SWP 769/2009 SAFINA AKHTER MOHD ARIF FOR PET
IA(1030/2009) Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE G BASOTRA FOR RES
[SELECTION AND DEPT. SUYASH SINGH CHANDEL FOR PET
APPOINTMENT] KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR
RES
- 47 OWP 9900017/2009 MULLESHWAR ANJAN AND ORS. MR.AJAY GUPTA FOR PET
Vs J AND K SPECIAL MR.SURINDER SINGH FOR RES
TRIBUNAL AND ORS. G S THAKUR FOR PET
V K MAGOO FOR PET
JATINDER CHOUDHARY FOR PET
SATINDER GUPTA FOR PET
G.S.THAKUR FOR PET
S SURINDER SINGH FOR RES
- 48 OWP 191/2010 BUILDING OPERATION CONT. S S NANDA FOR PET
IA(252/2010) AUTHORITY D C RAINA SR ADV FOR RES
Vs JASKARAN SINGH AND ORS. ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES
- 49 SWP 723/2011 NAZERA NAIEM RAHUL PANT FOR PET
IA(1042/2011) Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE SURAJ SINGH FOR RES
[SELECTION AND DEPTT.AND ORS.
- 50 OWP 975/2011 KARTAR CHAND GUPTA AND ORS. ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET
CM(3281/2023) Vs STATE TH.REVENUE S D SHARMA FOR RES
CM(3282/2023) DEPTT.AND ORS. M I SHERKHAN FOR PET
SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR PET
LIAQAT ALI FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
GARIMA GUPTA FOR RES
MANU MAHAJAN FOR RES
- 51 CPSW 362/2012 SHAKEEL AHMAD AND ORS. ARUN KUMAR FOR PET
IN[SWP 1321/2009] Vs FAROOQ AHMED RAVINDER SHARMA,AAG FOR RES
IA(49/2014) FAKTOO,SECY.EDUCTN.AND ORS. RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
- 52 OWP 1108/2012 RAKESH GUPTA AND ORS. RAJESH PAL SAMOTRA FOR PET
IA(1542/2012) Vs UOI.TH.G.M.NORTHERN P S CHANDEL,CGSC FOR RES
RAILWAYS AND ORS. P S CHANDEL FOR RES
- 53 OWP 918/2013 ACHARYA SH.CHANDER COLLEGE VEENU GUPTA FOR PET
IA(1269/2013) OF MED.SCINCS ANIL SETHI FOR RES
Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU AND
ORS.

c/w

OWP 748/2013 IA(1034/2013)	DR.YAWAR ZAHOR WATALI AND ORS. Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU AND ORS.	S S AHMED FOR PET FAHEEM SHOKAT BUTT FOR PET Z S WATTALI, DYAG FOR RES ANIL SETHI FOR RES
OWP 1080/2014 IA(1453/2014)	ACHARYA SHRI CHANDER MEDICAL SCIENCES Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU AND ORS.	VEENU GUPTA FOR PET M A BHAT FOR RES ANIL SETHI FOR RES
54 OWP 1108/2013 IA(1549/2013) CM(739/2025)	GULCHARAN SINGH AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.SPECIAL TRIBUNAL AND ORS.	MEENAKSHI SALATHIA FOR PET MOHD LAIIF MALIK FOR RES MEENAKSHI SLATHIA KAUR FOR PET MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR RES
c/w CPOWP 180/2013	GULCHARAN SINGH Vs HARBANS SINGH	MEENAKSHI SALATHIA FOR PET
55 SWP 1493/2013 IA(2157/2013) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	GULNAZ AKHTER Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	ROHIT VERMA FOR PET J P SHARMA FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
56 MA 1/2014	NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs GH.HASSAN BHAT AND ORS.	C S GUPTA FOR PET SUDESH SHARMA FOR RES M.J. KHAN FOR RES
c/w MA 2/2014 IA(2/2013)	NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Vs SAMEENA BEGUM AND ORS.	C S GUPTA FOR PET AJAY VAID FOR RES SNIGDHA SHEKHAR FOR PET
57 CRMC 88/2014 IA(105/2014)	KISHAN GOYAL AND ORS. Vs C.B.I.JAMMU AND ORS.	PRANAV KOHLI,SR ADV FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES BHANU SINGH SLATHIA FOR RES AJAY K GANDOTRA FOR RES MONIKA SUMBERIA FOR RES
58 CRMC 265/2014 IA(303/2014) IA(1/2018)	KRISHAN LAL MEHRA Vs STATE TH.SHO.P/S.CITY AND ANR.	ADITYA SHARMA FOR PET SALIM MALIK FOR RES S K ANAND FOR PET AFIZ FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES SUDESH SHARMA FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES ROHIT KOHLI FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES P L SHARMA FOR RES
59 OWP 1092/2014 IA(1470/2014)	PINKY GUPTA AND ANR. Vs J.D.A.AND ANR.	AJAY VAID FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
60 SWP 1115/2014 CM(774/2024) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	MINAKSHI SUDAN Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES DHIRAJ CHOWDHARY FOR PET RONIK SHARMA FOR PET
61 CPSW 425/2015 IN[SWP 1397/2013]	SHAKUNTLA SINGH Vs RAJIV MEHRISHI,SECY.HOME AND ORS.	MS.JYOTI SHARMA FOR PET MR.PRIMOKSH SETH CGSC FOR RES P K KUNDAL FOR PET DEEPIKA MAHAJAN FOR PET ISHAN DADHICHI CGSC FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA, DSGI FOR RES
62 CRMC 542/2015	KRISHAN CHAND Vs SHAKUNTLA DEVI AND ANR.	A K SAWHNEY FOR PET A.K SAWHNEY ADV FOR PET ROHIT VERMA FOR PET
63 OWP 1171/2016	BIHARI LAL AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	D K KHAJURIA FOR PET D K KHAJURIA FOR RES

64	SWP 2340/2016	NARINDER KUMAR Vs UOI.TH.MIN.OF DEFENCE AND ORS.	NAVNEET DUBEY FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES L K MOZA FOR RES
65	CRAA 88/2017	STATE TH.SHO.P/S.JAMMU Vs PATEL HARISH KUMAR	C M KOUL SR AAG FOR PET AJAZ CHOUDHARY FOR RES
66	MA 375/2017 IA(1/2017) IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018)	SOHAIL AHMED Vs U.O.I.TH.MIN.OF DEFENCE AND ORS.	S C SUBASH FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES S M WAJAHAT FOR PET GARIMA GUPTA FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA,CGSC FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
67	OWP 701/2017 IA(1/2017) CM(2027/2021)	VED PARKASH SHARMA Vs STATE TH.FOREST DEPTT.AND ORS.	ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR RES VED RAJ WAZIR, SR ADV FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
68	OWP 2191/2017 IA(1/2017) CM(2327/2024)	GORA DEVI AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.SECY.REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR PET ANJALI BADAN FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
69	CPOWP 123/2018 IN[OWP 1584/2017] CM(8592/2021) CM(1046/2022) CM(2135/2022) CM(2181/2022) CM(2928/2022) CM(3045/2022)	SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS. Vs SANJEEV VERMA SECY.P.H.E.DEPTT. AND ORS.	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI, DY AG FOR RES R S JAMWAL AAG FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES RANJIT SINGH FOR RES MR.RANJIT SINGH JAMWAL,AAG. FOR RES RANJIT SINGH JAMWAL,AAG. FOR RES R S JAMWALAAG FOR RES ANKUR SHARMA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES R S JAMWAL AAG FOR RES
70	CPOWP 150/2018 IN[OWP 579/2018] CM(78/2023) CM(7264/2023) CM(7335/2023)	GHANI SHAM SHARMA Vs M.RAJU SECY.PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (P.H.E.) DEPTT. AND ORS.	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES M L GUPTA FOR PET AMITA KHAJURIA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR RES R S JAMWAL FOR RES VISHAL BHARTI , DY AG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES RANJIT SINGH FOR RES

- 71 SWP 228/2018
IA(1/2018)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT] MOHD.RIAZ S/O SH.SHAMASH DIN MANPREET KOUR FOR PET
Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND PALVI SHARMA FOR RES
KASHMIR THROUGH SEEMA KHAJOURIA SHEKHER SR
COMMISSIONER-CUM-SECRETARY AAG FOR RES
TO GOVERNMENT, FOR RES
- 72 CPOWP 237/2018
IN[OWP 1506/2013] M/S BHAWANI TRADING COMPANY AND ANR. AJAY VAID FOR PET
Vs HIRDESH KUMAR , COMM. AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
SECY. P.D.D. AND ORS. JAGATJEET SINGH FOR PET
PETITION IN PERSON FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
- 73 OWP 312/2018
RESPONDENT NO.3,
SHO HIRANAGAR SHALL
APPEAR IN PERSON. JIA LAL VIRENDER BHAT FOR PET
Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND MONIKA KOHLI SR. AAG FOR RES
ORS. MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 74 OWP 374/2018
IA(1/2018) RELIANCE BROADCAST NETWORK LTD. VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
Vs STATE TH.LABOUR MANUJ MAHAJAN, GA FOR RES
DEPTT.AND ORS. AJAZ LONE, GA FOR RES
AYJAZ LONE FOR RES
- 75 CPSW 95/2019 IN[SWP
2165/2016] SARV BANDHU AJAY VAID FOR PET
Vs SARITA CHAUHAN SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
SECY.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
ORS. AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
- 76 OWP 141/2019
CM(3733/2022)
CM(875/2019[1/2019]) JYOTI PARKASH AND ORS. M A BHAT FOR PET
Vs J ANK SPECIAL TRIBUNAL, UMESH SHARMA FOR PET
JAMMU AND ORS, FOR PET
M ZULKERNAIN CHOWDHARY FOR
RES
S M CHOWDHARY FOR RES
M K RAINA FOR RES
- 77 SWP 193/2019
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT] AYAZ AHMED S/O MOHD.ISMAIL DALIP KUMAR BANGOTRA,ADV
Vs THE STATE OF J AND K FOR PET
THROUGH ITS FOR RES
COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL
EDUCATION,
- 78 CRM(M) 311/2019
Cr1M(728/2019) ANIL KUMAR KAPAHI SARFRAZ SHAH FOR PET
Vs STATE TH.S.H.O.P/S AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
NAGROTA
- 79 CCP(S) 761/2019
IN[SWP 649/2003] IRSHAD AHMED WANI O P THAKUR FOR PET
Vs KHURSHEED AHMED SHAH RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY P W
D DEPTT AND OTHERS. AND ORS
- 80 WP(C) 1963/2019
CM(4101/2019) PREM KUMAR DEEPALI ARORA FOR PET
Vs STATE TH. MR ADARSH SHARMA ADV FOR RES
COMMISSIONER/SECY. TO GOVT. SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
HOUSING URBAN DEV. DEPTT. FOR RES
AND ORS.
- 81 WP(C) 4285/2019
CM(8976/2019)
CM(4374/2021)
CM(5790/2022)
CM(7589/2020)
CM(3249/2020)
CM(5532/2021) RITIKA BAHU AND ANR RAHUL PANT FOR PET
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J MR F A NATNOO AAG, MR SUNIL
AND K TH PR SECY HEALTH AND KUMAR MAINI ADV FOR RES
MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND GOURAB SHARMA FOR PET
ORS ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR PET
ANIRUDH SHARMA FOR PET
DHURV PANT FOR PET
NISHANT SHUKLA FOR PET
SUMIT MOZA FOR RES
H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
F A NATNOO, AAG FOR RES
RAJAT JAMWAL FOR RES
F A NATNOO, AAG, FOR RES

c/w

	OWP 1711/2017 IA(2/2017) IA(1/2017)	INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES Vs STATE THJ.HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND ORS.	SUNIL KUMAR MAINI FOR PET ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
82	CCP(S) 167/2020 IN[SWP 522/2005] CM(2599/2020)	DEEPAK KUMAR Vs VIVEK BHARDWAJ, IAS, FINANCIAL COMM HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND ORS	RAHUL PANT FOR PET ANNIRUDH SHARMA FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
83	Mac App 188/2020 CM(82/2021) CM(83/2021) CM(6923/2020) CM(6924/2020)	UNION OF INDIA TH SECY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND ANR Vs LAYAQAT HUSSAIN AND ANR	VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR PET FOR PET FOR RES
84	WP(C) 315/2020 CM(663/2020) CM(1055/2020)	TOUQEER KAFY MUNSHI Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH SECY URBAN DEVP DEPTT AND ORS	JAVED IQBAL BALWAN FOR PET S S NANDA, SR A A G FOR RES K S JOHAL, SR. ADV. FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
85	CCP(S) 101/2021 IN[WP(C) 1971/2020] CM(4223/2023)	M/S ADITYA TILES LOGATE KATHUA TH REENA DEVI. Vs SHEETAL NANDA SECRETARY RURUAL DEV DEPTT AND PANCHAYATI RAJ AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES AJAY ABROL FOR RES
86	CCP(S) 251/2021 IN[WP(C) 387/2021]	M/S RAJ PAINTING WORKS TH V K SAWHNEY JAMMU Vs JAVED CHOUDHARY DIRECTOR TOURISM AND OTHERS	VIRENDER BHAT FOR PET RANJIT SINGH FOR RES
	c/w WP(C) 387/2021 CM(1070/2024) CM(1071/2024) CM(1963/2021)	M/S RAJ PAINTING WORKS TH V K SAWHNEY JAMMU Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY TOURISM AND OTHERS	VIRENDER BHAT FOR PET RUDHAR PARTAP SINGH FOR PET SEEMA SHARMA FOR PET F A NATNOO AAG FOR RES FOR RES
87	CCP(S) 302/2021 IN[SWP 17/2017] CM(1624/2025)	KRISHNA AND ANOTHER Vs VIVEK BHARDWAJ COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	P N BHAT FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
88	CRM(M) 867/2021 Cr1M(2425/2021) Cr1M(761/2022)	RAJ KUMAR Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO PS VIJAYPUR SAMBA	C B SLATHIA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR PET DEEPIKA SINGG RAJAWAT FOR PET DEEPIKA SINGH RAJAWAT FOR RES MOHD. ASHRAF CHOUDHARY FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
	c/w CRM(M) 169/2023 Cr1M(304/2023)	RAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH DGP AND OTHERS	DEEPIKA PUSHKAR NATH FOR PET
89	WP(C) 924/2021 CM(3886/2021) CM(3885/2021)	VINKAL SINGH Vs UNION OF INDIA TH DIRECTOR GENERAL INDO TIBETAN BORDER POLICE FORCE NEW DELHI AND ANOTHER	Z A MUGHAL FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA, ASGI FOR RES ABRAR AHMED KHAN FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES

90	WP(C) 1174/2021 CM(8352/2021) CM(4856/2021)	SUPERNA GANDOTRA AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES FOR PET FOR RES
91	WP(C) 2121/2021 CM(7704/2021) CM(41/2022) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	GAGAN DEEP SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS	O S BANDRAL FOR PET AYJAZ LONE DAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
92	WP(C) 2324/2021 CM(8218/2021)	ATTA MOHD AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES KAMAL MANGOTRA FOR R FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
93	WP(C) 82/2022 CM(229/2022)	TANVEER AHMED Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	AHTSHAM HUSSAIN FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
	c/w CCP(S) 77/2022	TANVEER AHMED Vs PHULAIL SINGH ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER DEVELOPMENT DODA AND ANOTHER	AHTSHAM HUSSAIN FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
94	CRM(M) 655/2022 Cr1M(1378/2022)	MUKHTAR AHMED AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION SURANKOTE AND ANOTHER	MAHMOOD A SHAAD FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT, GA FOR RES
95	WP(C) 702/2022 CM(3308/2022) CM(4485/2022) CM(2213/2022) CM(4278/2023)	ANJANA KUMARI Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR PET S.S.NANDA, SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES PARAG SHARMA FOR RES
96	CRM(M) 855/2022 Cr1M(1766/2022) Cr1M(1473/2024)	SANJEEV KUMAR Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	MEMOOD UL HAQUE FOR PET MR.VISHAL BHARTI, DY.AG FOR RES MR.ASHWANI KHAJURIA FOR PET MANPREET SINGH FOR PET LAWANYA SHARMA FOR RES
97	WP(C) 895/2022 CM(2708/2022)	CHAMAN LAL Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY PWD R AND B DEPTT AND OTHERS	MASOOD AHMED FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
98	CRM(M) 934/2022 Cr1M(1925/2022)	THE JAMMU CENTRAL COOPERATIVE BANK LTD TH MUZAFFAR SULTAN Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND ANOTHER	DINESH VERMA FOR PET
99	CRM(M) 1103/2022 Cr1M(2271/2022)	SIMMI VERMA AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION PACCA DANGA JAMMU AND ANOTHER	R K S THAKUR FOR PET PADAM DEV SINGH, DY.AG FOR RES PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES GOURAB SHARMA FOR RES
100	WP(C) 1149/2022 CM(3410/2022)	M/S N S INDUSTRIES SIDCO IGC SAMBA TH SULTANA BIBI Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVT INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE J AND K AND OTHERS	MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES

101	WP(C) 2078/2022 CM(5666/2022)	MAAN SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET MR.S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES SHEIKH ALTAF HUSSAIN FOR RES
102	WP(C) 2372/2022 CM(6462/2022)	RAMA ANIL SHARMA AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	M R QURESHI FOR PET MR.S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
103	WP(C) 2405/2022 CM(6529/2022)	MAMTA DEVI AND OTHERS Vs UNION OF INDIA TH MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	R K S THAKUR FOR PET MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
104	WP(C) 2770/2022 CM(7725/2022)	AMARDEEP SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
105	WP(C) 2874/2022 CM(7961/2022) CM(3552/2023) CM(3553/2023)	SWAMI RAJ AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH MANAGING DIRECTOR JKSPDC SATWARI JAMMU AND OTHERS	RAMESHWAR SINGH JAMWAL FOR PET MR.AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
106	RSA 10/2023 CM(3578/2023) CAV 819/2023	TAZEEM AKHTER AND ANOTHER Vs KAKA KALA VS TAZEEM AKHTAR AND OTHERS	ABRAR AHMED KHAN FOR PET SACHIN S SHARMA FOR CAVEAT
107	TrP (C) 44/2023 CM(5481/2023)	LAJYA DEVI NEE ASHA DEVI AND ANOTHER Vs BABU RAM AND OTHERS	J P SHARMA FOR PET RAJEEV K. SANGOTRA FOR RES RAJEEV K SNAGOTRA FOR RES
108	TrP (C) 51/2023 CM(6389/2023)	PINKI KUNDRA ALIAS PINKI KUMARI Vs SUNNY GUPTA	ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET ABHISHEK GUPTA FOR RES
109	WP(C) 84/2023	SEEMA PHULL Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	VINAYAK PHULL FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES
110	CM(M) 96/2023 CM(3390/2023) CAV 828/2023	TEJ PAL SINGH SODI Vs VERINDER SHARMA VARINDER SHARMA VS TEJPAL SINGH	AZHAR USMAN KHAN FOR PET RUPINDER SINGH FOR CAVEATOR FOR RES RUPINDER SINGH FOR CAVEAT
111	WP(C) 105/2023 CM(228/2023)	M/S DATA PRO COMPUTERS PVT LTD TH GIRISH CHANDRA Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY RURAL DEV DEPTT AND ANOTHER	SUMIR PANDITA FOR PET MR.R.S.JAMWAL AAG FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
112	CCP(S) 123/2023 IN[WP(C) 11/2023]	JASWANT SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs JAI SINGH TEHSILDAR JAMMU AND ANOTHER	A A KHAN FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI, SR AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
113	CCP(S) 132/2023 IN[OWP 349/2012]	VILAKSHAN SINGH Vs BHARAT BHUSHAN MANAGING DIRECTOR J AND K CO- OPERATIVE HOUSING CORPORATION JAMMU	IN PERSON FOR PET
114	CRM(M) 135/2023 Cr1M(233/2023) Cr1M(234/2023)	MOHD IRFAN Vs U T OF J AND K TH DGP AND OTHERS	Z A MUGHAL FOR PET RAJESH THAPA FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
115	CCP(S) 147/2023 IN[WP(C) 672/2023]	KUNJ LAL Vs MANOJ RURIA BRIGADE COMMANDER C/O 56 APO AND ANOTHER	ABHINAV JAMWAL FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES

c/w WP(C) 672/2023 CM(1570/2023)	KUNJ LAL Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ABHINAV JAMWAL FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
116 CRM(M) 273/2023 Cr1M(1897/2024) Cr1M(491/2023)	HARENDRA SINGH RATHORE AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION KISHTWAR AND ANOTHER	NITIN PARIHAR FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES MOHD IRFAN INQLABI FOR RES IRFAN INQLABI FOR RES
117 CCP(S) 311/2023 IN[WP(C) 894/2023] CM(139/2025)	M/S SURYA CEMENT PRODUCTS TH SUNNY VERMA Vs INDERTJEET J AND K SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIAL DEV CORPORATION LTD AND OTHERS	GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
118 CRM(M) 424/2023 Cr1M(789/2023)	SIMRANJEET SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH SSP JAMMU AND OTHERS	NITIN BHARDWAJ FOR PET MR.P.D.SINGH DY AG FOR RES PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
119 WP(C) 575/2023 CM(1358/2023)	NIDHI GUPTA AND ANR Vs UNION OF INDIA TH THE SECRETARY MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND ANR	SAHIL TAGOTRA FOR PET MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
120 WP(C) 1680/2023 CM(3937/2023) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	HUKUM CHAND TH NARESH KUMAR Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	Z A QAZI FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
c/w CCP(S) 29/2024	HUKUM CHAND TH NARESH KUMAR Vs PRASANNA RAMASWAMY G COMMISSIONER SECRETARY DEPTT OF REVENUE AND OTHERS	Z A QAZI FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
121 WP(C) 2546/2023 CM(6028/2023) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	MUMTAZ HUSSAIN AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY FOREST DEPTT AND OTHERS	MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI,SR AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
122 WP(C) 3127/2023 CM(7551/2023)	AMJAD RASHID WANI Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD AND OTHERS	ACHAL SHARMA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES ANSHUJA TAK FOR RES
c/w CCP(S) 104/2024	AMJAD RASHID WANI Vs SUBASH CHANDER CHHIBER DIRECTOR YOUTH SERVICES SPORTS DEPTT JAMMU	ACHAL SHARMA FOR PET
123 WP(Cr1) 4/2024 CM(311/2024)	MS.XR Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	RAJESH BHUSHAN FOR PET MRS. MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
124 ROBSW 4/2024 IN[CCP(S) 363/2022] CM(4557/2024) CM(4997/2024) CM(5743/2024)	ROBKAR Vs SANJEEV VERMA COMMISSIONER SECRETARY GAD JAMMU	NEMO FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES NEMO FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES JAGPAUL SINGH FOR RES
c/w CCP(S) 363/2022 CM(6364/2024) CM(3070/2024) CM(5365/2023)	BHUMESH SHARMA Vs SANJEEV VERMA, COMMISSIONER SECRETARY GAD JAMMU	ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET MR RAMAN SHARMA ,AAG FOR RES ZAFFAR SHAH FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR PET Z A SHAH FOR PET ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR RES EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES

125	Cr1 R 6/2024 Cr1M(234/2024) Cr1M(235/2024)	UT OF JK THROUGH POLICE STATION KISHTWAR Vs VED PRAKASH	MOHD IRFAN INQLABI FOR PET
126	CCP(S) 51/2024 IN[WP(C) 3051/2023]	JAMEELA BEGUM Vs ZUBAIR AHMED COMMISSIONER SECRETARY FCS AND CA DEPTT AND OTHERS	UMAR JAVED FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
127	CCP(S) 92/2024 IN[OWP 729/2008]	ALI MOHD Vs MANDEEP KOUR COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS	R K S THAKUR FOR PET
128	CCP(S) 443/2024 IN[WP(C) 2663/2024] CM(7402/2024)	ROHIT SINGH Vs ANISH DAYAL SINGH DIRECTOR GENERAL CRPF AND ANOTHER	ATHARV MAHAJAN FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
129	CCP(S) 455/2024 IN[WP(C) 719/2024]	MANZOOR HUSSAIN SHAH Vs BHUPINDER KUMAR AND OTHERS	ROHIT VERMA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
130	CRM(M) 672/2024 Cr1M(1347/2024)	BISHAN SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH. PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	JAGMOHAN SINGH FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
131	WP(C) 1366/2024 CM(1470/2025) CM(3414/2024) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	RAVINDER SINGH Vs UT OF J AND K TH. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JAMMU AND OTHERS	MEENAKSHI SLATHIA KAUR FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
132	WP(C) 1575/2024 CM(3838/2024)	LAL SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND J TH. SECRETARY CO-OPERATIVE DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	ARJUN SINGH FOR PET K D S KOTWAL AAG FOR RES BALBIR SINGH MANHAS FOR RES AMAR VIR MANHAS FOR RES B S MANAS FOR RES
133	WP(C) 2777/2024 CM(6762/2024)	KISHORE KUMAR Vs UNION OF NDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	KOSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES
134	Cr1 A(S) 4/2025 Cr1M(203/2025)	ASHWANI KUMAR Vs UT OF J AND K TH SUPERINTENDENT DISTRICT JAIL AMBPHALLA AND ANOTHER	A R KHAN FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
135	CRM(M) 34/2025 Cr1M(65/2025)	SHAMIM BEGUM Vs PANKAJ GUPTA	S.MEHARBAN SINGH FOR PET NAVNEET DUBEY FOR RES
136	CRM(M) 53/2025 Cr1M(95/2025)	RAHAT YASIN Vs MEHMOOD RIAZ	B S SOODAN FOR PET
137	Bail App 58/2025	AFTAB AHMED AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE POONCH AND ANOTHER	PRINCE KHANNA FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
138	CRM(M) 124/2025 Cr1M(254/2025)	RAZIA BEGUM Vs UT OF J AND K KASHMIR TH S.H.O. POLICE STATION KATHUA AND ANOTHER	MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR PET SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
139	WP(C) 352/2025 CM(758/2025)	NISHANT SHARMA Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY FOREST DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	AFTAB MALIK FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (24/03/2025)
BENCH NO.:SB-IV

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|
| 1 | HCP 45/2025
CM(1546/2025) | SUNIL KUMAR @ KASHU TH
NIRMALA DEVI
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT
JAMMU AND OTHERS | SATYAJEET FOR PET
RAJESH KUMAR THAPPA FOR RES |
| 2 | WP(C) 573/2025
(Higher Up)
CM(1343/2025) | JAMMU AND KASHMIR PETROL
TANK OWNERS ASSOCIATION
JAMMU TH ANAN SHARMA AND
OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
NATURAL GAS NEW DELHI AND
OTHERS | SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES |
| 3 | Ref (C) 2/2025 | RAVINDER KAPOOR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs RAJNEESH CHANDRA CHIEF
ENGINEER MILITARY
ENGINEERING SERVICES | SOLE ARBITRATOR FOR PET |
| 4 | RSA 4/2025
CM(1598/2025)

CAV 316/2025 | RAGHBIR SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs SAT PAL AND ANOTHER

SAT PAL AND ANOTHER
VS RAGHUVIR SINGH | RUDHAR PARTAP SINGH FOR PET

AJAY GUPTA FOR CAVEAT |
| 5 | CCP(S) 102/2025
IN[WP(C) 1917/2021] | SUBHAN DIN
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs BHUPINDER KUMAR
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD
R AND B DEPARTMENT JAMMU
AND OTHERS | ARSHID PERVAIZ MALIK FOR PET |
| 6 | CRM(M) 238/2025
Cr1M(467/2025) | HARBANS SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
STATION HOUSE OFFICER
POLICE STATION VIJAYPUR
SAMBA | JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES |
| 7 | CM(1277/2025) IN
OWP 725/2017
C/ DELAY | BABITA DEVI
Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND
ORS. | MR.F.S.BUTT FOR PET
A A KHAN FOR PET |
| 8 | CM(1278/2025) IN
OWP 725/2017
RESTORATION | BABITA DEVI
Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND
ORS. | MR.F.S.BUTT FOR PET
A A KHAN FOR PET |

9	Cr1M(250/2025) IN CRM(M) 655/2021 C/ DELAY	MOHINDER SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	M K SHARMA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES MANPREET SINGH SAINI FOR PET
10	Cr1M(251/2025) IN CRM(M) 655/2021 RESTORATION	MOHINDER SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	M K SHARMA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES MANPREET SINGH SAINI FOR PET
11	Cr1M(277/2025) IN CRM(M) 655/2021 INTERIM RELIEF	MOHINDER SINGH AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	M K SHARMA FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES MANPREET SINGH SAINI FOR PET
12	FAO(WC) 10/2025 CM(1563/2025) CM(1564/2025)	UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND OTHERS Vs BABLI DEVI AND ANOTHER	AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR PET
13	Bail App 78/2025	MOHD ASHRAF WANI Vs STATION HOUSE OFFICER POLICE STATION ANTF JAMMU	DHARAMVIR FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
14	CCP(S) 98/2025 IN[OWP 1058/2013]	ISH KALRA Vs PAWAN MALHOTRA PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR ADMISSION ACHARAYA SHRI CHANDER COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE JAMMU	RAGHU MEHTA FOR PET
15	CRM(M) 215/2025 Cr1M(429/2025)	SUSHIL KUMAR AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	ROZINA AFZAL FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
16	WP(C) 522/2025 CM(1223/2025) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA AND OTHERS Vs UNION OF INDIA TH MINISTRY OF TELECOMMUNICATION NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	R K S THAKUR FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
17	WP(C) 695/2025 CM(1659/2025)	M/S ROHIT ASSOCIATES TH PRINKA SHARMA Vs UT OF J AND K THCOMMISSIONER SECRETARY JAMMU POWER DISTRIBUTION COR. LTD AND OTHERS	ROHIT SHARMA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
18	WP(C) 698/2025 CM(1664/2025)	M/S KULDEEP TENT HOUSE MARI TH KULDEEP KUMAR AND ANOTHER Vs CHIEF ELECTROLAL OFFICER JAMMU AND OTHERS	VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

19	CRM(M) 905/2023 (Higher Up) Cr1M(1771/2023)	SUSHEEL KUMAR RANA AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	MAYANK GUPTA FOR PET JAGMOHAN SINGH FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES JAGMOHAN SINGH FOR RES
20	CM(M) 20/2025 (Higher Up) CM(260/2025) CAV 78/2025 CAV 2353/2024	ROHIT KUMAR Vs GOPAL KRISHAN GUPTA AND ANOTHER GOPAL KRISHAN GUPTA VS ROHIT KUMAR GOPAL KRISHAN GUPTA VS ROHIT KUMAR	ANIL KHAJURIA FOR PET ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES LAVAN SAGAR VERMA FOR CAVEAT LAVAN SAGAR VERMA FOR CAVEAT

- | | | | |
|----|--|--|--|
| 21 | OWP 1406/2018
IA(1/2018) | KRISHAN LAL
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs THE UNION OF INDIA TH.
SECY. MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
AND ORS | J P SHARMA FOR PET
ASGI FOR RES
NIGAM BHARDWAJ FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES |
| 22 | OWP 154/2019
CM(5142/2019) | REVA GUPTA
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs STATE OF J AND K TH.
CHIEF SECRETARY | ANIL MAHAJAN FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
FOR RES |
| 23 | WP(C) 2984/2019
CM(6145/2019) | SHIV PRATAP SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH.
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
DEPTT. AND ORS. | SACHIN DOGRA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
FOR RES |
| 24 | WP(C) 1567/2020
CM(5259/2020) | HANS RAJ
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY WORKS DEPTT AND
OTHERS. | H C JALMERIA FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES |
| 25 | WP(C) 447/2021
CM(2174/2021)
CM(2175/2021) | M/S PRITAM BUS SERVICE TH
GURDEEP SINGH AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs J AND K ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION TH ITS MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND OTHERS | ANIRUDH SHARMA FOR PET
ARUNDEV SINGH FOR RES
ADARSH BHAGAT GA FOR RES
MOHINDER SINGH FOR RES
R KOUL FOR RES |
| | c/w
WP(C) 792/2024
CM(1911/2024) | M/S PRITAM BUS SERVICE TH
GURDEEP SINGH RAMPURA
GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU
Vs JAMMU AND KASHMIR ROAD
TRANSPORT VORPORATION JAMMU
TH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR
AND OTHERS | DHRUV PANT FOR PET
R KAUL FOR RES
MOHINDER SINGH FOR RES
MOTI SHARMA FOR RES |
| 26 | WP(C) 272/2022
CM(1013/2022)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT] | BACHAN LAL
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH HOME
SECRETARY AND OTHERS | AJAY KUMAR FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES
SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET
SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES |
| 27 | CRM(M) 927/2022
Cr1M(1912/2022) | MOHD QASIM AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO
POLICE STATION RAJOURI AND
ANOTHER | MONISH CHOPRA FOR PET
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES |
| 28 | WP(C) 1094/2022
CM(7764/2023)
CM(3269/2022)
CM(174/2024)
CM(6690/2024) | NARESH CHOUDHARY
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH SSP
CRIME BRANCH JAMMU | ADITYA VIKRAM SHARMA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES
IN PERSON FOR PET
PETITIONER IN PERSON FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 29 | WP(C) 2173/2022
CM(5880/2022) | ANIRUDH CHAND KATOCH AND ORS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH
COMMISSIONER CUM SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND ORS | S JASVINDER SINGH FOR PET
MR.S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |

- 30 WP(C) 2364/2022 M/S PEE BEE ASSOCIATES PARAS GUPTA FOR PET
 CM(5922/2024) NARWAL BYE PASS ROAD JAMMU MR.VISHAL SHARMA, DSGI FOR
 CM(1605/2025) TH BHARAT BHUSHAN GUPTA RES
 CM(4312/2024) (SENIOR CITIZEN) DHRUV PANT FOR PET
 CM(7017/2024) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
 CM(5058/2024) DIRECTOR MINISTRY OF VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
 CM(5086/2024) FINANCE DEPTT OF REVENUE ANIRUDDH SHARMA FOR RES
 CM(6418/2022) AND OTHERS
 CM(6419/2022)
 c/w
 WP(C) 1301/2022 ASHIT GUPTA AND OTHERS KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR PET
 CM(3709/2022) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
 SECRETARY MINISTRY OF MR.K.S.JOHAL, SR.ADV. FOR
 CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND OTHERS PET
 PARAS GUPTA FOR RES
 VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
 MR.SUNIL SETHI, SR.ADV. FOR
 RES
 SHIVANI JALALI FOR RES
 MR.PARAS GUPTA FOR RES
 WP(C) 2183/2024 M/S PEE BEE ASSOCIATES TH. PARAS GUPTA FOR PET
 CM(5324/2024) BHARAT BHUSHAN GUPTA VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES
 Vs UNION OF INDIA TH. AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
 DIRECTOR, MINISTRY OF
 FINANCE, NEW DELHI AND
 OTHERS
- 31 WP(C) 2562/2022 PREM LAL KATOCH SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET
 CM(7055/2022) (SENIOR CITIZEN) MRS.MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG
 Vs U T OF J AND K TH FOR RES
 COMMISSIONER SECRETARY MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
 REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS
- 32 WP(C) 112/2023 GHULAM QADIR ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR PET
 CM(235/2023) (SENIOR CITIZEN) MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
 Vs U T OF J AND K TH RES
 COMMISSIONER SECRETARY AYJAZ LONE FOR RES
 REVENUE HAJ AND AUQAF DEPTT MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
 AND OTHERS
- 33 CM(M) 244/2023 MANSAM RAM ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
 CM(7697/2023) (SENIOR CITIZEN) J P SHARMA FOR RES
 Vs TILAK RAJ AND OTHERS
- 34 CRM(M) 836/2023 NARINDER SHARMA AND OTHERS RAJINDER JAMWAL FOR PET
 Cr1M(1618/2023) (SENIOR CITIZEN) MR.P.D.SINGH DY AG FOR RES
 Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
 COMMISSIONER SECRETARY DHIRAJ CHOWDHARY FOR RES
 DEPTT OF HOME GOVT OF J AND DHIRAJ CHOWHARY FOR RES
 K
- 35 CRM(M) 1035/2023 RASHPAL CHOUDHARY AND OTHERS ROHIT KOHLI FOR PET
 Cr1M(2072/2023) (SENIOR CITIZEN) PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
 Vs U T OF J AND K TH IMRAN AHMED RATHER FOR RES
 COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME SUMIR PANDITA FOR RES
 DEPTT AND OTHERS
- 36 WP(C) 1850/2023 NARESH KUMAR GUPTA AJAY ABROL FOR PET
 CM(4292/2023) (SENIOR CITIZEN) MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR
 Vs UNION OF INDIA TH RES
 SECRETARY TO GOVT MINISTRY
 OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
 NEW DELHI AND OTHERS
- 37 WP(C) 2198/2023 LAL SINGH NAG AND OTHERS ASHWANI THAKUR FOR PET
 [LAND ACQUISITION (SENIOR CITIZEN) MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR
 AND REQUISITION] Vs UNION OF INDIA TH RES
 SECRETARY MINISTRY OF VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
 RAILWAYS NEW DELHI AND P S CHANDEL FOR RES
 OTHERS

38	WP(C) 2434/2023 CM(5723/2023)	PARMANAND SHARMA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER JAMMU AND ANOTHER	RAKESH SHARMA FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES GAGAN KOHLI FOR RES
39	WP(C) 2861/2023 CM(6825/2023)	KARNAIL SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD AND OTHERS	AHTSHAM HUSAIN BHAT FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
40	WP(C) 3005/2023 CM(7220/2023)	BABU RAM (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	N D QAZI FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR A A G FOR RES ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES RAZAT SUDAN FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES RAZAT SUDAN FOR CAVEAT
	CAV 1996/2023	SURAJ BALA AND OTHERS VS BABU RAM	
	c/w WP(C) 3033/2023 CM(7298/2023)	BABU RAM Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	N D QAZI FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES
41	WP(C) 3231/2023 CM(7824/2023) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	QAMAR RUBBANI (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PWD DEPTT AND OTHERS	ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
42	WP(C) 3262/2023 CM(7891/2023)	MIYAN (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	SUMIR PANDITA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
43	CRM(M) 37/2024 Cr1M(63/2024)	SUNIL GUPTA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION POONCH AND OTHERS	ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
44	CR 47/2024 CM(6167/2024) CM(6168/2024)	SHAKEELA BEGUM AND ANOTHER (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs GHULAM ALI MALIK	M USMAN SALARIA FOR PET M U SALARIA FOR PET AAYUSH PANGOTRA FOR RES
45	Cr1 R 61/2024 Cr1M(1908/2024)	SHEIKH MEHMOOD (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH. SHO POLICE STATION GANGYAL AND ANOTHER	PARIMOKSH SETH FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES KARMAN S JOHAL FOR RES
	c/w Cr1 R 65/2024	BALBIR SINGH Vs UT OF J AND K TH SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE AND OTHERS	KARMAN SINGH JOHAL FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES ROHIT SHARMA FOR RES J A HAMAL FOR RES
	Bail App 319/2024	SACHIN PATYAL Vs UT OF J AND K TH S H O POLICE STATION GANGYAL JAMMU	MANDEEP SINGH SAMBYAL FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES JAGPAAL SINGH FOR PET
	Bail App 1/2025	PARSHOTAM SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION GANGYAL AND ANOTHER	RAHUL SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES DEEPAK MAHAJAN FOR PET KARMAN S JOHAL FOR RES
	Cr1 R 1/2025 Cr1M(2/2025)	RAVINDER KUMAR GUPTA Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE GANGYAL JAMMU AND ANOTHER	RAHUL SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES KARMAN S JOHAL FOR RES

Bail App 4/2025	RAVINDER KUMAR GUPTA Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION GANGYAL JAMMU AND ANOTHER	RAHUL SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES KARMAN S JOHAL FOR RES
Cr1 R 5/2025 Cr1M(34/2025)	SACHIN SINGH Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION GANGYAL JAMMU AND ANOTHER	AMIT KHAJURIA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
Cr1 R 2/2025 Cr1M(3/2025)	PARSHOTAM SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION GANGYAL AND ANOTHER	RAHUL SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES KARMAN S JOHAL FOR RES
46 CCP(S) 122/2024 IN[WP(C) 1528/2023]	MOHAN SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs PIYUSH DHOTRA SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE KATRA AND OTHERS	F A NATNOO FOR PET SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
47 CRM(M) 524/2024 Cr1M(1062/2024)	BABU RAM (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH.S.S.P. ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU UDHAMPUR	ACHAL SHARMA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
48 WP(C) 1006/2024 CM(2527/2024)	RAM RATTAN (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH HOME SECRETARY AND OTHERS	MANPREET KOUR FOR PET MR. VISHAL SHARMA, DSGI FOR RES
49 WP(C) 1406/2024 CM(3480/2024) CM(1323/2025)	M/S MALIK BUILDERS AND CONTRACTORS TH. MANZOOR AHMED MALIK (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY PUBLIC WORKS (R AND B) DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND ANOTHER	MAZHER ALI KHAN FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
50 WP(C) 1528/2024 CM(3726/2024) CM(7120/2024)	M/S NAYA KASHMIR SYNDICATE TH. VIJAY SONI (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH. ITS SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
51 WP(C) 1635/2024 CM(3979/2024) CM(3980/2024) CM(3981/2024)	POONAM JAMWAL AND OTHERS (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT REVENUE DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES ANKUR SHARMA FOR RES K NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR RES
CAV 1048/2024	LABH SINGH AND ANOTHER VS JATINDER SINGH AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR CAVEAT
52 WP(C) 2237/2024 [MATTERS RELATING TO PROMOTION]	RAJINDER KUMAR PANDITA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UNION OF INDIA TH. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	M P GUPTA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES
53 WP(C) 383/2025 CM(826/2025) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	MOHD SULTAN NAIK (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONERF SECRETARY HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	QADRI TOWKEER NAZIR FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES

54	SWP 2218/2007 CM(2549/2024)	GULSHAN KUMAR Vs U.O.I. AND ORS.	RUPAK RATTA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES ROHIT VERMA FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
55	OWP 771/2008 IA(1134/2008)	KRISHAN CHAND AND ORS. Vs STATE TH.REVENUE DEPTT.AND ORS.	P N GOJA FOR PET O P THAKUR FOR RES P S PAWAR FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES MEHARBAN SINGH FOR RES
56	SWP 1503/2010 CM(7447/2022)	VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA Vs STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS.	ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET PARVEEN KAPAHI FOR RES
57	SWP 662/2011 IA(958/2011)	JAVED IQBAL Vs STATE TH.RDD.AND ORS.	NIRMAL KOTWAL FOR PET Z S WATALI, DY AG FOR RES
58	SWP 684/2011 IA(989/2011) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	PAEVEEN AKHTER Vs STATE TH.JKSSB.AND ORS.	MOHD ARIF FOR PET RAHUL PANT FOR RES
59	OWP 1214/2011 IA(1690/2011)	BISHAN DASS AND ORS. Vs HON'BLE REVENUE MINISTER AND ORS.	V R WAZIR,SR ADV FOR PET K S PURI FOR RES RAVI ABROL FOR PET
	c/w CCP(S) 121/2022	HARMINDER SINGH Vs BISHAN DASS AND OTHERS	K S PURI FOR PET ABHISHEK WAZIR FOR RES
60	SWP 1652/2011 IA(2422/2011) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	RADHA KRISHAN Vs STATE TH. HOME DEPTT. AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET GAGAN BASOTRA, AAG FOR RES
61	SWP 2076/2011 [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	MUSHTAQ AHMED Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	MEHARBAN SINGH FOR PET ADITYA SHARMA FOR PET SIDHRATH ANAND FOR PET RAVINDER KUMAR GUPTA FOR RES
62	SWP 2404/2011 IA(3542/2011)	SATISH SALATHIA AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.MEDICAL EDUCATION AND ORS.	MANDEEP REEN FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
63	SWP 2528/2011 IA(3742/2011) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	ZUBINA KOUSER Vs STATE TH.EDU.DEPTT.AND ORS.	S S AHMED FOR PET RAVINDER SHARMA,AAG FOR RES
	c/w SWP 2801/2010 IA(3947/2010)	IMTIAZ HUSSAIN AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION DEPTT.AND ORS.	MOHD ARIF FOR PET S HAKIM,DY AG FOR RES Z S WATTALI, DYAG FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR PET AMBICA BALI FOR RES
64	OWP 120/2012	M/S MATSYAM Vs J.K.P.C.C.LTD.AND ORS.	F A BHAT FOR PET G S THAKUR FOR RES K M BHATTI FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
65	OWP 1786/2014 CM(8019/2023) CM(8020/2023) IA(2298/2014)	SHIV RAM AND ORS. Vs HARBANS LAL AND ORS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET AJAY GUPTA FOR RES R.K.S.THAKUR FOR PET R K S THAKUR FOR PET

- 66 OWP 298/2015 RAJESH GIR VIKRAM SHARMA FOR PET
 CM(7064/2024) Vs FINANCIAL M L GUPTA FOR RES
 IA(433/2015) COMMISSIONER,REVENUE AND RAHIL RAJA FOR PET
 CM(5804/2020) ORS. SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR PET
 CM(5805/2020) M L GUPTA FOR PET
 CM(2318/2021) RAGHU MEHTA FOR RES
 S S NANDA, SR. AG FOR RES
 MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- c/w
 WP(C) 805/2021 RAJESH GIR VIKRAM SHARMA FOR PET
 CM(3457/2021) Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR PET
 CM(7268/2022) AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY RAGHU MEHTA FOR RES
 REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS M L GUPTA FOR RES
 MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- 67 OWP 841/2015 BELI RAM ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
 CM(7870/2023) Vs STATE TH.REVENUE GAGAN KOHLI FOR RES
 CM(7896/2023) DEPTT.AND ORS. M K BHARDWAJ SR ADV FOR PET
 IA(2/2015) L K MOZA FOR RES
 MANVIKA KOSHAL FOR RES
 S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
- 68 SWP 2055/2015 RAHUL DOGRA O P THAKUR FOR PET
 IA(1/2015) Vs POWER GRID CORPORATION GARIMA GUPTA FOR RES
 [SELECTION AND INDIA LTD.AND ORS SIDARTH ANAND FOR PET
 APPOINTMENT]
- 69 OWP 34/2016 RAJ KUMAR ROOP LAL FOR PET
 IA(1/2016) Vs UOI.TH.MINISTRY OF VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
 DEFENCE AND ORS. SANDEEP GUPTA,CGSC FOR RES
 SANDEEP GUPTA CGSC FOR RES
 S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
 SANDEEP GUPTA FOR RES
- 70 CPOWP 133/2016 BALWANT SINGH AND ORS. VIKAS MAGOTRA FOR PET
 IN[OWP 1732/2015] Vs MOHD.AFZAL S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
 CM(1153/2020) BHAT,SECY.REVENUE AND ORS. VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR PET
 CM(3229/2019[1/2019]) AYJAZ LONE FOR RES
- 71 OWP 305/2016 SHREE SITA RAM INDUSTRIES C S AZAD FOR PET
 IA(1/2016) PVT.LTD. AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
 CM(5364/2024) Vs STATE TH.P.D.D.AND ORS.
- 72 OWP 1321/2016 HOTEL PREMIER PVT.LTD. VIRENDER BHAT FOR PET
 IA(1/2016) Vs STATE TH.REVENUE TARUN SHARMA,GOVT ADV FOR
 DEPTT.AND ORS. RES
 MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
 RES
- 73 CSA 13/2017 KHADAM HUSSAIN AND ORS. M TARIQ MUGHAL FOR PET
 IA(1/2017) Vs MANZOOR HUSSAIN AND ARSHID PERVAIZ MALIK FOR RES
 ORS.
- 74 OW104 16/2017 MOHD.ISHAQ AMIT GUPTA FOR PET
 IA(2/2017) Vs KHER BEGUM ASHEESH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET
 IA(1/2017) ASHISH SINGH KOTWAL FOR PET
 AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES
 A S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES
- 75 OW104 35/2017 AUQAF ISLAMIA JAMMU AYJAZ LONE FOR PET
 IA(2/2017) Vs MANSOOR ASLAM CHOUDHARY B S SOODAN FOR RES
 IA(1/2017) AND ORS. O P THAKUR FOR RES
 CM(5825/2024)
 CM(5826/2024)
- 76 CM(4858/2022) IN JANAK KHAJURIA G S THAKUR FOR PET
 CPOWP 123/2017 Vs SUDHIR SHAH,CHIEF MS.PALLVI SHARMA FOR RES
 FOR REVIVAL ENGINEER,P.W.D.AND ANR

- 77 MA 277/2017
IA(2/2017)
IA(1/2017) UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.
Vs MOHD.AYOOB AND ORS. SANJAY K DHAR FOR PET
ZOYA BHARDWAJ FOR PET
R C SHARMA,ADV FOR RES
WAQAR MUSHTAQ KHAN FOR RES
RAKESH CHARGOTRA FOR RES
- 78 CPSW 586/2017 IN[SWP 63/2010] ZUNERA SHAKEEL AND ORS.
Vs A.K.PANDITA
DIST.PROG.OFFICER AND ORS. O P THAKUR FOR PET
SUDESH MANGOTRA FOR RES
RAJIV SANGOTRA FOR PET
R K S THAKUR FOR PET
RAMESH ARORA FOR RES
RAMESH ARORA AAG FOR RES
SUDESH MAGOTRA FOR RES
VISHAL BHARTI DY AG FOR RES
- c/w
CCP(S) 74/2021 MAROOF A BANO
Vs HARBANS LAL DISTRICT
PROGRAMME OFFICER ICDS
RAMBAN AND OTHERS PUMMY THAKUR FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES
- CCP(S) 282/2023 RAJ KUMARI AND ORS.
Vs SHEETAL NANDA COMMSR
SECY SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT
AND ORS R K S THAKUR FOR PET
RAMESH ARORA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
- 79 CPSW 703/2018 IN[SWP 893/2003] RYAZ AHMED
Vs DR. SHEETAL NANDA ,
COMM. SECY. R.D.D. AND ANR P N BHAT FOR PET
RANJIT SINGH FOR RES
ARSHAD MAJID MALIK, DY AG
FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
- 80 OWP 1345/2018
IA(1/2018) KAPIL MAHAJAN
Vs STATE TH.P.W.D. AND
ORS. RUPINDER SINGH FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
C M KOUL SR AAG FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA,DY A G FOR RES
- 81 CPSW 120/2019 IN[SWP 63/2010]
CM(2253/2022) SHAGUFTA KHURSHEED AND ANR.
Vs BASHARAT HUSSIAN
DISTRICT PROG.OFFICER AND
ORS. O P THAKUR FOR PET
R K S THAKUR FOR PET
RAMESH ARORA FOR RES
K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES
VISHAL BHARTI, DY AG FOR RES
- 82 CPSW 168/2019 IN[SWP 1718/2009] MUMTAZ HUSSAIN SHAH
Vs SARITA CHAUHAN
SECY.SCHOOL EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ANR. NITIN BHASIN FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
AYJAZ LONE DAG FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
- 83 OWP 223/2019
CM(1140/2019[1/2019]) VIJAY KUMAR
Vs J AND K SPECIAL
TRIBUNAL VIKRAM SHARMA,ADV FOR PET
JATIN SINGH FOR PET
S S NANDA, SR. AAG, AMIT
GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
FOR RES
- 84 CCP(S) 495/2019
IN[SWP 441/2014]
CM(1132/2020) MUSHTAQ AHMED
Vs DILBAGH SINGH D.G.P.
AND ANR. SUYASH SINGH CHANDEL FOR PET
S S AHMAD FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES

- 85 CCP(S) 549/2019
IN[WP(C) 2135/2019]
CM(9720/2021)
CM(5521/2022)
- RADHA KRISHAN
Vs SARITA CHOUHAN,
PR.SECY.SCHOOL EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- M P SHARMA FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA G A FOR RES
ARSHAD MAJID MALIK DY AG
FOR RES
RAJESH THAPPA FOR RES
- 86 CCP(S) 755/2019
IN[WP(C) 3123/2019]
CM(2910/2022)
- MOHD ASLAM AND ORS
Vs HRIDESH KUMAR SINGH
SECY PDD AND ORS
- MANDEEP REEN FOR PET
F A NATNOO AAG FOR RES
- 87 WP(C) 1692/2019
CM(3543/2019)
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION]
- ABHISHEK SINGH JAMWAL
Vs STATE
TH.COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS
- JAGPAAL SINGH FOR PET
SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
FOR RES
- c/w
WP(C) 212/2021
CM(1111/2021)
- ABHISHEK SINGH JAMWAL TH
DEEPAK SHARMA
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU
AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS
- JAGPAAL SINGH FOR PET
SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
FOR RES
- WP(C) 2805/2021
CM(9450/2021)
- KANTA GUPTA
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU
AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS
- JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
S S NANDA, SR AAG FOR RES
SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
- WP(C) 1329/2022
CM(3740/2022)
- ABHISHEK SINGH JAMWAL TH
DEEPAK SHARMA
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVT REVENUE DEPTT AND
OTHERS
- JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
- WP(C) 1428/2024
CM(3517/2024)
CM(3518/2024)
CM(4903/2024)
- ABHISHEK SINGH JAMWAL TH.
DEEPAK SHARMA
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE
DEPTT. JAMMU AND OTHERS
- JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
SANJAY KAKKAR FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
- 88 CRM(M) 172/2020
Cr1M(534/2020)
STAYED ON 01.07.2020
- NARESH SHARMA
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
INCHARGE POLICE STATION
AKHNOOR AND ANOTHER.
- JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR
PET
- c/w
MCC 208/2019[CM
376/2019]
- VINOD KUMAR
Vs NARESH KUMAR AND ORS.
- P S PAWAR FOR PET
- 89 WP(C) 1660/2020
CM(5760/2020)
CM(5761/2020)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- JOGINDER SINGH
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY YOUTH SERVICES
AND SPORTS DEPTT AND
OTHERS.
- R D SINGH BANDRAL FOR PET
SEEMA KHAJOORIA SHEKHER SR
AAG FOR RES
S S AHMED FOR RES
- c/w
WP(C) 500/2021
CM(2395/2021)
- UTTAM SINGH
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU
AND KASHMIR TH SECRETRAY
YOUTH SERVICES AND SPORTS
DEPTT AND OTHERS
- R D SINGH BANDRAL FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES
S S AHMED FOR RES
- 90 WP(C) 1990/2020
CM(7644/2020)
CM(7645/2020)
- M/S CHOUHAN TOUR AND
TRAVELS TH FAIZAN RASHID.
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY TRANSPORT DEPTT
AND OTHERS.
- K K PATHAN FOR PET

91	CCP(S) 15/2021 IN[SWP 1301/2018]	ABHIV KOUL Vs SIMRANDEEP SINGH AND ORS	SHUJA UL HAQ FOR PET AJAZ CHOUDHARY FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI DY AG FOR RES AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES
92	Mac App 66/2021 CM(4126/2021)	ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD TH SARITA BAKSHI Vs MOHD RAFI AND OTHERS	VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES
93	WP(C) 324/2021 CM(1678/2021)	RAJINDER PAUL Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	H C JALMERIA FOR PET ANANDITA THAKUR FOR RES R K S THAKUR FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES FOR RES
94	CRM(M) 700/2021 Cr1M(2054/2021)	SHABNAM AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE STATION BAHU FORT JAMMU AND ANOTHER	ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET MR.ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES
	c/w CRM(M) 141/2021 Cr1M(769/2024) Cr1M(414/2021)	ROBINA KOSER AND ANOTHER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	M TARIQ MUGHAL FOR PET
95	CRM(M) 754/2021 Cr1M(2176/2021)	VISHAL SHARMA Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET MR.ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES R K BHATIA FOR RES
96	WP(C) 1567/2021 CM(6164/2021)	KARAN SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT	HIMANSHU BEOTRA FOR PET AYJAZ LONE DAG FOR RES FOR PET FOR RES
97	Cr1A(AS) 2/2022	STATE OF J AND K TH PS R S PURA Vs SANJEEV KUMAR	AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR PET
98	CRM(M) 35/2022 Cr1M(68/2022) Cr1M(69/2022)	NEERAJ KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	GAGAN OSWAL FOR PET
99	WP(C) 254/2022 CM(940/2022) CM(941/2022) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	SALEEMA KOSER Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	F A NATNOO FOR PET
100	CRM(M) 260/2022 Cr1M(572/2022)	BHARAT BHUSHAN SAJGOTRA AND ANOTHER Vs SANJEEV SINGH SLATHIA	ASHOK KUMAR BASOTRA FOR PET RAJINDER JAMWAL FOR RES
101	WP(C) 360/2022 CM(1334/2022) CM(1927/2023)	MANJEET SINGH AND OTHERS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
102	CRM(M) 565/2022 Cr1M(1146/2022)	MOHD ASLAM AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO CHANDERKOT RAMBAN	A R KHAN FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
	c/w CRM(M) 568/2022 Cr1M(1147/2022)	MOHD ALTAF Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO BATOTE RAMBAN	A R KHAN FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
103	CRM(M) 574/2022 Cr1M(1161/2022)	BALWINDER SINGH AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SSP KATHUA AND OTHERS	AVISH SHARMA FOR PET ANKUSH SHARMA FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES RADHA SHARMA FOR RES

104 CRM(M) 777/2022 Cr1M(292/2023) Cr1M(1609/2022)	RAKESH KUMAR Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	RAKESH SHARMA FOR PET SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES SIDDHANT GUPTA FOR RES SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES
c/w CRM(M) 950/2022 Cr1M(1966/2022) Cr1M(1954/2023)	KIRAN ATTRI AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION WOMEN CELL UDHAMPUR AND ANOTHER	MASOOD AHMED FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES SIDDHANT GUPTA FOR RES SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES
CRM(M) 1097/2022 Cr1M(2261/2022) Cr1M(2262/2022)	SANJAY NARAIN BAMOTRA Vs KULDEEP RAJ GUPTA PROP M/S DEEPAK READYMADE GARMENTS AND ANOTHER	NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR PET VIVEK SHARMA FOR RES
105 CRM(M) 829/2022 Cr1M(1717/2022) Cr1M(1087/2023)	MOHAMMAD RAFIQ AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION DODA	FAHEEM SHOWKAT BUTT FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
106 CRM(M) 881/2022 Cr1M(1819/2022) Cr1M(1820/2022)	ORUSAH MUZAFFAR BHAT AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SSP JAMMU AND OTHERS	MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET R K KOTWAL FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
107 CRM(M) 1025/2022 Cr1M(2146/2022)	ASHOK KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION BISHNAH JAMMU AND OTHERS	RAJEEV K SANGOTRA FOR PET
108 CRM(M) 1052/2022 Cr1M(2198/2022) Cr1M(947/2023)	NAZIMA SAYEEDA AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION DODA AND ANOTHER	WAHEED CHOUDHARY FOR PET ADARSH BHAGAT, GA FOR RES ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES M K SHARMA FOR RES
109 Mac App 50/2023 CM(3181/2023)	RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDBAHU PLAZA JAMMU TH SURYADEEP SINGH Vs MOHD RASAF AND OTHERS	VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET AMRIT SARIN FOR RES MOHD ARSHAD CHOWDHARY FOR RES
c/w Mac App 44/2023 CM(2891/2023)	RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD BAHU PLAZA JAMMU TH SURYADEEP SINGH Vs ROBINA KOUSAR AND OTHERS	VISHNU GUPTA FOR PET AMRIT SARIN FOR RES
110 Cr1 R 62/2023 Cr1M(1992/2023)	UT OF JK THROUGH SUB DIVISIONAL POLICE OFFICER Vs ASHOK KUMAR	AMIT GUPTA FOR PET
111 CRM(M) 639/2023 Cr1M(1243/2023)	RAMESH KUMAR BHAT Vs U T OF J AND K TH INCHARGE POLICE STATION BAHU FORT JAMMU AND ANOTHER	SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR PET MR.PAWAN DEV SINGH DY AG FOR RES PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR RES
112 WP(C) 868/2023 CM(2089/2023)	SUNIL KUMAR Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	Z A MUGHAL FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES S H RATHER FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
c/w WP(C) 245/2023 CM(617/2023)	DALAIR SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	Z A MUGHAL FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
WP(C) 246/2023 CM(618/2023)	DEEDAR SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	Z A MUGHAL FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES SARFRAZ HAMID RATHER FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES

- | | | | |
|-----|---|--|--|
| 113 | WP(C) 2196/2023
CM(5084/2023) | M/S EXPERT DRILLERS TH
NAVNARESH JHANWAR AND ANR
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
COMMSSR SECY JAL SHAKTI
DEPTT AND ORS | AJAY BAKSHI FOR PET
MR.AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI, SR. AAG FOR
RES |
| 114 | WP(C) 2521/2023
CM(5958/2023) | BHARAT PRIYE
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME
DEPTT AND OTHERS | RUPAK RATTA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES |
| 115 | WP(C) 2753/2023
CM(6495/2023) | IQBAL
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
RELIF AND REHABILITATION
JAMMU AND OTHERS | ZAHID SARFRAZ MALIK FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES |
| 116 | WP(C) 3293/2023
CM(7977/2023) | SATENDRA KUMAR
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND OTHERS | SHIVANI JALALI FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES |
| 117 | WP(C) 9/2024
CM(25/2024) | RUHI GUPTA
Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH
FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER UT
OF J AND K AND ANOTHER | AAYUSH PANGOTRA FOR PET
YASER EJAZ TAK FOR PET
KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR
RES |
| 118 | Arb P 78/2024
CM(1052/2025)
CM(5378/2024) | UNION OF INDIA TH. DY CHIEF
ENGINEER MINISTRY OF
RAILWAY AND ANOTHER
Vs M/S WANI AND CO. GOVT.
CONTRACTOR JAMMU | HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR PET
VIKAS MANGOTRA FOR RES |
| 119 | CCP(S) 287/2024
IN[OWP 1382/2011] | SWEETY KANTROO@RESHI
Vs MS YASHA MUDGAL
COMMISSIONER CUM SECRETARY
TOURISM DEPARTMENT CIVIL
SECRETARIAT | IMRAN AHMED RATHER FOR PET |
| 120 | CRM(M) 384/2024
Cr1m(802/2024) | VARUN SAINI AND OTHERS
Vs U T OF J AND K TH S H O
POLICE STATION DOMANA JAMMU
AND ANOTHER | ZULKER NAIN SHEIKH FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES |
| 121 | WP(C) 1435/2024
CM(3529/2024) | SUSHIL SHARMA
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT RURAL
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
JAMMU AND OHERS | PRANAV JAIN FOR PET
S S NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES |
| 122 | WP(C) 3023/2024
CM(7452/2024) | SALEEMA BI AND ANOTHER
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
PUBLIC WORK DEPT AND OTHERS | ZAFER IQBAL CHOUDHARY FOR
PET
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 123 | WP(C) 3057/2024
CM(7546/2024)
[MATTERS RELATING TO
PROMOTION]
CAV 2500/2024 | SANJEEV GUPTA
Vs CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF
JAMMU TH REGISTRAR RAYHA
SUCHANI SAMBA
CENTRAL UNIVERSTY OF JAMMU
THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR RAHYA
SUCHANI
VS SANJEEV GUPTA | RAGHU MEHTA FOR PET
GOVIND RAINA FOR RES
GOVIND RAINA FOR CAVEAT |
| 124 | Cr1 A(s) 2/2025
Cr1m(67/2025)
IN CUSTODY | ABDUL QAYOOM
Vs UT OF J AND K TH POLICE
STATION NOWSHERA | M A BHAT FOR PET
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES |
| 125 | Bail App 38/2025
Cr1m(249/2025) | RAKESH SHARMA @BUNTY SHARMA
Vs UT OF J AND K TH POLICE
STATION NOWSHERA DISTRICT
RAJOURI AND ANOTHER | ASHFAQ AHMED KHAN FOR PET
BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES |

c/w

CRM(M) 121/2025 Cr1M(252/2025)	RAKESH KUMAR@ BUNTY SHARMA Vs UT OF J AND K TH POLICE STATION NOWSHERA DISTRCT JAMMU AND ANOTHER	ASHFAQ AHMED KHAN FOR PET BHANU JASROTIA FOR RES
126 WP(C) 147/2025	UMMER MEHMOOD Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TRANSPORT DEPTT AND ANOTHER	A P SINGH FOR PET RAJESH KUMAR THAPPA FOR RES

FINAL HEARING

127 HCP 38/2025 CM(967/2025)	SAIF DIN TH MOHD SHABIR Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	M K SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
128 MA 24/2019 CM(1351/2019[1/2019])	NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. TH. ITS MANAGER Vs MAMTA DEVI	BALDEV SINGH FOR PET BIRENDER SINGH PAWAR FOR RES B S PAWAR FOR RES ANIL BHAN FOR RES FOR RES

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (24/03/2025)

BENCH NO.:SB-V

[THE MATTER AT S.NO.3 HAS BEEN ASSIGNED AND LISTED, IN TERMS OF ORDER NO. 223 OF 2024/RG
DATED 27.02.2024] [AFTER DB]
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

1	AA 6/2006	NATIONAL ENGINEERS Vs UNION OF INDIA	SURINDER SINGH FOR PET SEEMA SHEIKHAR FOR RES R D SINGH BANDRAL FOR PET VISHAL SHARMA FOR RES
2	AA 15/2016	STATE TH.P.H.E.DEPTT.AND ORS. Vs M/S VISHAL PIPES LIMITED	S S NANDA SR AAG FOR PET VARUT GUPTA FOR RES FOR PET R S JAMWAL, DY. AG FOR PET VARUT KUMAR GUPTA FOR RES MANIK DUTT FOR RES MR.VARUT GUPTA FOR RES

FINAL HEARING

3	CSA 22/1998 IA(194/1998) IA(35/2012) IA(1/2016) IA(2/2016)	SWAMI VIVEKANAND ADARSH VIDYA MANDIR Vs BAL KRISHAN AND OTHERS	L K SHARMA SR ADV FOR PET P N RAINA,SR ADV FOR RES MOHIT KUMAR FOR PET DEEPAK KHAJURIA FOR PET DEEPAK KHAJURIA FOR PET JAHANZAIB AHMAD HAMAL FOR RES J A HAMAL FOR RES ANUJ DEWAN RAINA FOR RES DEEKSHA HANDOO FOR RES D C RAINA SR ADV FOR RES AYJAZ LONE, G A FOR RES
---	--	--	--

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

REGULAR CAUSE LIST FOR MONDAY (24/03/2025)
BENCH NO.:SB-VI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL

ADMISSION/ORDERS

a) BEFORE NOTICE MATTERS

1	CM(M) 72/2025 CM(1562/2025)	TARLOCHAN SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs GURBACAHAN SINGH AND OTHERS	JATINDER SINGH FOR PET
	CAV 525/2025	GURBACHAN SINGH VS TARLOCHAN SINGH	VASUDHA SHARAM FOR CAVEAT
2	CCP(S) 95/2025 IN[WP(C) 3078/2024]	ASHOK GUPTA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs RAHAT GUPTA EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET
3	CRM(M) 210/2025 Cr1M(424/2025)	BHAJAN SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs UT OF J AND K TH S H O POLICE STATION KATHUA AND ANOTHER	VASUDHA SHARMA FOR PET SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
4	WP(C) 701/2025 CM(1681/2025)	S BHUPINDER SINGH (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION TH ITS COMMISSIONER AND OTHERS	ZOYA BHARDWAJ FOR PET RAJNEESH RAINA FOR RES
5	CM(1435/2025) IN OW104 11/2018 C/ DELAY	BALVINDER SINGH. Vs SUNALI THAKUR.	S C SUBASH FOR PET VIKAS MAGOTRA FOR RES
6	CM(1436/2025) IN OW104 11/2018 RESTORATION	BALVINDER SINGH. Vs SUNALI THAKUR.	M TARIQ MUGHAL FOR PET S C SUBASH FOR PET VIKAS MAGOTRA FOR RES
7	TrP (C) 6/2025 CM(1679/2025)	MOHD ZULFRAZ Vs MEHAK MEHBOOB	M TARIQ MUGHAL FOR PET P N BHAT FOR PET
8	CM(M) 77/2025 CM(1678/2025)	RAJINDER KUMAR Vs SUMAN KUMARI	VISHAL SADOTRA FOR PET
9	CRM(M) 235/2025 Cr1M(463/2025)	MOHD YASIR AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT HOME DEPTT AND OTHERS	H A SIDDIQUI FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
10	CRM(M) 239/2025 Cr1M(468/2025)	RAJ KIRAN AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH S.H.O. POLICE STATION KATHUA AND OTHERS	VISHAL KAPUR FOR PET SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES

- | | | | |
|----|---------------------------------|---|---|
| 11 | WP(C) 358/2025
CM(1599/2025) | SIDDHARTH MEHTA
Vs UT OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY,
PUBLIC WORKS (R AND B)
DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS | FIRDOUS ASHIQ FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 12 | WP(C) 681/2025
CM(1615/2025) | NARGES RAQEEB AND ANOTHER
Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME
DEPTT AND OTHERS | SUHAIL BHARTI FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 13 | WP(C) 700/2025
CM(1677/2025) | K S ENTERPRISES STONE
CRUSHER THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR ARUN SHARMA
Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY J
AND K FOREST ECOLOGY
ENVIORMENT AND OTHERS | PARAG SHARMA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |

b) AFTER NOTICE MATTERS

- | | | | |
|----|---|---|---|
| 14 | CRM(M) 27/2021
(Higher Up)
Cr1M(114/2021) | JASMEET SINGH AND OTHERS
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH
HOME DEPARTMENT AND ANOTHER | AMIT BHARDWAJ FOR PET
PAWAN KUMAR KHAJURIA FOR PET
DINESH VERMA FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES |
| 15 | CPSW 233/2018 IN[SWP
1730/2017]
CM(4084/2022)
CM(4846/2022)
IA(1/2018) | KAMLESH KUMARI
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs DEEPIKA SHARMA
MAN.DIR.B.C.ROAD | MEENAKSHI SLATHIA FOR PET
ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
MEENAKSHI S KAUR FOR PET
MEENAKSHI SLATHIA KAUR FOR
PET
D S CHAUHAN FOR PET
DINESH SINGH CHAUHAN FOR PET
BANU PARTAP SALATHIA FOR PET
MOHD IRFAN FOR RES
KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR
RES |
| | c/w
CPSW 234/2018 | KAMLESH MANHAS
Vs DEEPIKA SHARMA MANAGING
DIR.J.A.K.F.E.D. | MEENAKSHI SLATHIA FOR PET
ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES
PARKHI PARIHAR FOR PET
DINESH SINGH CHAUHAN FOR PET
MOHD IRFAN FOR RES |
| 16 | OWP 606/2018
IA(1/2018) | REHAM ALI
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs STATE TH.CHIEF SECY.
AND ORS. | MUMTAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |
| 17 | OWP 1232/2018
IA(1/2018) | UMA ARORA AND ANR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs STATE OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECY. HOUSING
AND URBAN DEV. DEPTT. AND
ORS. | ANIL SETHI FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
A S BALI FOR PET
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG
FOR RES |
| 18 | OWP 1412/2018
CM(9618/2019)
IA(4/2018)
IA(1/2018)
IA(2/2018)
CM(3790/2019)
IA(5/2018)
IA(3/2018) | V.K.SAMBYAL
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs NATIONAL RURAL ROAD
DEV.P.AGENCY AND ORS. | GARIMA GUPTA FOR PET
C M KOUL SR AAG FOR RES
C M KOUL ,SR AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI,SR. AAG FOR RES |

- | | | | |
|----|---|--|--|
| 19 | WP(C) 2315/2019
CM(4675/2019) | BUA DITTA AND ANR.
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs KRISHNA DEVI AND ORS. | G S THAKUR FOR PET
FOR PET
ANUJ MALHOTRA FOR RES
RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR RES
FOR RES |
| 20 | WP(C) 548/2021
CM(2994/2024)
CM(2995/2024)
CM(2543/2021) | BODHAR SHEIKH AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY PWD AND R AND B
DEPTT AND OTHERS | PRIYANSHU SHARMA FOR PET
S S NANDA FOR RES
DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES
DEWAKAR SHARMA, DY. AG FOR
RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG
FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES |
| 21 | CCP(S) 227/2022
IN[WP(C) 2226/2021] | RAM SARAN AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs SHALEEN KABRA
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY JAL
SHAKTI, IRRIGATION AND
FLOOD CONTROL JAMMU AND
OTHERS | SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET |
| 22 | WP(C) 251/2022
CM(933/2022)
CM(934/2022)
CM(7672/2022) | ASHOK KUMAR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN
DEV DEPTT AND OTHERS | S S AHMED FOR PET
SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
PAWAN KUMAR MANNI FOR RES
ADARSH SHARMA FOR RES |
| 23 | CRM(M) 702/2022
Cr1M(1457/2022) | JANGBAHADUR SINGH AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME
AND OTHERS | JAGMOHAN SINGH FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH, DY.AG FOR
RES
JAGMOHAN SINGH FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES |
| 24 | WP(C) 1767/2022
CM(4929/2022) | CHAIN SINGH AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | MANDEEP SINGH FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES |
| 25 | WP(C) 2665/2022
CM(7358/2022) | GIRDHARI LAL SHARMA AND
OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY FINANCE
AND OTHERS | ASEEM KUMAR SAWHNEY FOR PET
MR.R.S.JAMWAL AAG FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES |
| 26 | WP(C) 227/2023
CM(578/2023)
CM(7400/2024)
CM(3323/2024) | MAJEED HUSSAIN
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER POONCH
AND OTHERS | MUZAFFAR IQBAL KHAN FOR PET
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES
MAZHER ALI KHAN FOR PET
ANIL GUPTA FOR RES
ANIL SETHI FOR RES |
| 27 | WP(C) 1562/2023
CM(3720/2023) | MOHD RASHID
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET
MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR
RES |
| 28 | WP(C) 2386/2023
CM(5589/2023) | INDER SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS | M P SHARMA FOR PET
MR.S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES |
| 29 | WP(C) 2527/2023
CM(5977/2023) | MANOHAR LAL
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS | K S PURI FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
AMULLAYA GUPTA FOR RES
MOHD RAHIEES FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES |

- 30 WP(C) 3148/2023
CM(7630/2023)
CM(6699/2024)
- MADAN LAL AND OTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K THROUGH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
FOREST ECOLOGY DEPTT AND
OTHERS
- FARHAN MIRZA FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
PARAS GUPTA FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
- c/w
- WP(C) 1084/2024
CM(2746/2024)
CM(2805/2024)
- SHAM LAL AND OTHERS
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
FOREST AND ECOLOGY DEPTT
AND OTHERS
- FARHAN MIRZA FOR PET
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
PARAS GUPTA FOR PET
- WP(C) 264/2025
CM(513/2025)
- DES RAJ AND OTHERS
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
FOREST ECOLOGY AND
ENVIRONMENT DEPTT AND OTHERS
- PARAS GUPTA FOR PET
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
- 31 RP 46/2024 IN[OWP
778/2014]
CM(3902/2024)
CM(5745/2024)
[RESPONDENT NO.1
DIRECTOR ESTATES
DEPTT. JAMMU PRESENT-
IN-PERSON]
- AUTAR KRISHAN
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
DIRECTOR ESTATES DEPTT
JAMMU AND OTHERS
- N D QAZI FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL FOR RES
KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR
RES
- 32 WP(C) 82/2024
CM(153/2024)
CM(4921/2024)
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION]
- BHARAT BHUSHAN
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UNION OF INDIA TH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF ROAD
TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS NEW
DELHI AND OTHERS
- PARAS GUPTA FOR PET
MR. VISHAL SHARMA,DSGI FOR
RES
PAWAN KUMAR FOR RES
PAWAN KUMAR HANS FOR RES
- 33 CCP(S) 144/2024
IN[WP(C) 288/2022]
CM(6910/2024)
- GIRDHARI LAL PARIHAR
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs PUNEET SHARMA DIRECTOR
URBAN LOCAL BODIES JAMMU
- VISHAL SHARMA FOR PET
S S NANDA SR AAAG FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
S S NANDA SR. AAG FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
- 34 CRM(M) 308/2024
Cr1M(679/2024)
- AJAY SHARMA ALIAS SUBASH
SHARMA AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs U T OF J AND K TH
STATION INCHARGE POLICE
STATION BHADERWAH DODA AND
ANOTHER
- VARUN SHARMA FOR PET
ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
- 35 CRM(M) 416/2024
Cr1M(870/2024)
- ALOK BETAB AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
S.D.P.O. DOMANA JAMMU AND
OTHERS
- PARAS GUPTA FOR PET
PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES
- 36 CRM(M) 873/2024
Cr1M(1794/2024)
- AMANULLAH KHAN AND ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs VIKAR HUSSAIN QAZI
- ZEESHAN AHMED CHAUHAN FOR
PET
- 37 WP(C) 1698/2024
CM(4145/2024)
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION]
- KAUSHALYA DEVI AND OTHERS
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K TH.
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT REVENUE
DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS
- JATINDER CHOUDHARY FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI SR AAG FOR RES
VIPAN GANDOTRA FOR RES
- 38 WP(C) 2075/2024
CM(5033/2024)
- MUMTAZ AHMED KHAN AND
ANOTHER
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE
SOCIETIES, JAMMU AND OTHERS
- RAHOOF KHAN FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL FOR RES
SUREKHA BHAT FOR RES

- 39 WP(C) 2192/2024
CM(5340/2024) BHAGWAN SINGH
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs UT OF J AND K
TH.COMMISSIONER SECRETARY
TO GOVERNMENT REVENUE
DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS
DIVYA OJESVI FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
- 40 CCP(S) 34/2025
IN[WP(C) 220/2023] RAM PAL
(SENIOR CITIZEN)
Vs SHALEEN KABRA
COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO
GOVT PHE IRRIGATION AND
FLOOD CONTROL DEPTT AND
OTHERS
JAGPAUL SINGH FOR PET
- 41 SWP 832/2007
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT] PINKY DEVI
Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE
DEPTT.AND ORS.
GAGAN BASOTRA, ADV FOR PET
GARIMA GUPTA, ADV FOR RES
NAVDEEP KOUR FOR PET
ROMESH ARORA FOR RES
GARIMA GUPTA FOR RES
K D S KOTWAL, DY AG VICE
VISHAL BHARTI, DY AG FOR RES
- 42 OWP 413/2010
IA(568/2010)
IA(1/2017) SHAMAS DIN AND ORS.
Vs J AND K SPL.TRIBUNAL
AND ORS.
MR.H.A.SIDDIQUI FOR PET
MR.C.S.AZAD FOR RES
C M KOUL FOR PET
- 43 SWP 1447/2012
IA(2207/2012)
[MATTERS RELATING TO
PROMOTION] RATTAN LAL KHAJURIA
Vs JAMMU COOP.WHOLESALE
LTD.AND ORS.
NADIA QADEER FOR PET
- 44 SWP 1453/2012
IA(2215/2012)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT] SHANAJ AKHTER
Vs STATE TH.SOCIAL WELFARE
DEPTT.AND ORS.MR
M P SHARMA FOR PET
ASHWANI THAKUR FOR PET
- 45 SWP 1460/2012
[MATTERS RELATING TO
PROMOTION] MOHAN LAL SHARMA
Vs STATE TH.LABOUR AND
EMPLOYMENT AND ANR.
RAKESH SHARMA FOR PET
- 46 OWP 263/2013
IA(327/2013)
IA(2024/2013) PARWAIZ AKHTER
Vs UOI.TH.MIN.OF DEFENCE
AND ORS.
ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
VISHAL SHARMA ASGI FOR RES
B R CHANDAN FOR RES
- 47 MA 422/2013
IA(819/2013) THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE
CO.LTD.
Vs RAKESH KUMAR AND ANR.
AMRIT SARIN FOR PET
JATINDER SINGH FOR RES
- 48 CPSW 479/2013 IN[SWP
1161/2012]
CM(6037/2019)
CM(6709/2023) JAI SINGH AND ORS.
Vs MOHD.AFZAL,SECY.FOREST
AND ORS.
R K S THAKUR FOR PET
SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR
RES
O P THAKUR FOR PET
O S BANDRAL FOR PET
ROHIT KAPOOR,A A G FOR RES
AYJAZ LONE DY AG FOR RES
PAWANDEV SINGH DY AG FOR RES
JAMRODH SINGH, GA FOR RES
K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES
AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
AIJAZ LONE, GA FOR RES
- 49 OWP 746/2013 RABINDER NATH BAKSHI
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS.
C M KOUL FOR PET
AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES
ANIL BHAN FOR PET
ASHOK BHAN FOR PET
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
- 50 OWP 1179/2013
IA(1651/2013)
IA(1898/2013) BUILDING OPERATION
CONTROLLING AUTHORITY
Vs HARMINDER SINGH AND
ANR.
S S NANDA FOR PET
AMRIT SARIN FOR RES

- 51 OWP 1942/2014
CM(6521/2024)
CM(6522/2024)
[LAND ACQUISITION
AND REQUISITION]
- PREM NATH SHARMA AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH.REVENUE
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- F S BUTT FOR PET
S S NANDA, SR. AAG,
RAVINDER GUPTA, AAG FOR RES
U K JALALI SR ADV FOR PET
SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG
FOR RES
RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
- 52 SWP 3351/2014
CM(1638/2025)
CM(4312/2021)
[SELECTION AND
APPOINTMENT]
- MUKESH KUMAR
Vs STATE TH.EDUCATION
DEPTT.AND ORS.
- B B KOTWAL FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
DHIRAJ CHAUDHRY FOR PET
SUNEEL MALHOTRA GA FOR RES
MOHSIN BHATT FOR RES
VISHAL BHARTI FOR RES
IQBAL HUSSAIN BHAT FOR RES
N D QAZI FOR RES
- 53 SWP 9900024/2014
IA(99001/2014[D-
2474/2014])
- KRISHAN DEVI
Vs UOI TH.MIN.OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND ORS.
- ASHOK SHARMA FOR PET
RAJESH THAPPA CGSC FOR RES
- 54 SWP 1638/2015
IA(1/2015) [MATTERS
RELATING TO
PROMOTION]
- SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
Vs STATE TH. HOUSING DEVP.
DEPTT. AND ORS.
- B R MANHAS FOR PET
SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES
- c/w
SWP 2706/2018
IA(1/2018)
CM(2758/2019[1/2019])
- SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
Vs STATE TH. HOUSING AND
URBAN DEV. DEPTT. AND ORS
- ABHINAV SHARMA FOR PET
SACHIN GUPTA FOR RES
- SWP 175/2019[WP(C)
352/2019]
- JIWAN SINGH AND ORS.
Vs STATE TH. HOUSING AND
URBAN DEV. DEPTT. AND ORS.
- VIKAS MANGOTRA, ADV FOR PET
PETITIONER IN PERSON FOR PET
IN PERSON FOR PET
S S NANDA,SR AAG FOR RES
IN PERSON FOR RES
- WP(C) 1957/2021
CM(7317/2021)
- SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU
AND KASHMIR TH SECRETARY
HOUSING AND URBAN DEV DEPTT
AND OTHERS
- ABHIMANYU SHARMA FOR PET
SH RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES
RAJNISH RAINA FOR RES
FOR RES
- 55 OWP 1780/2015
IA(1/2015)
- M/S ROLAND AND EXPORTS
KATHUA
Vs UOI.TH.MINISTRY OF
FINANCE AND ANR.
- R P SANGRA FOR PET
PARVEEN KAPAHI FOR RES
AJAY VAID FOR PET
- 56 CONC 54/2016
CM(6988/2024)
- COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISTION
RAJOURI
Vs GHULAM NABI
- S S NANDA SR AAG FOR PET
M K RAINA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR PET
V BHUSHAN GUPTA FOR PET
MONIKA KOHLI AAG FOR PET
- 57 CPOWP 107/2016
IN[OWP 898/2013]
- PUSHPA DEVI
Vs RADHA KRISHAN
- RAHUL RAINA FOR PET
S S NANDA, SR. AAG FOR RES
R K S THAKUR FOR RES
- c/w
OWP 898/2013
IA(1231/2013)
IA(1/2018)
- RADHA KRISHAN
Vs J AND K SPECIAL TRIBUNAL
AND ORS.
- O P THAKUR FOR PET
H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES
B B KOTWAL FOR PET
ADITYA GUPTA FOR PET
G S THAKUR FOR RES
S S AHMED FOR RES
- 58 OWP 462/2016
CM(9143/2019)
IA(1/2016)
- M/S MODERN CONSTRUCTION
CO.LTD.AND ANR.
Vs STATE TH.C.SECY.AND
ANR.
- RAKESH SHARMA FOR PET
ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES

	c/w		
	OWP 405/2016 CM(9144/2019) IA(2/2016) IA(1/2016)	M/S MODERN CONSTRUCTION CO.LTD.AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.C.SECY.AND ANR.	RAKESH SHARMA FOR PET SEEMA SHEKHER, SR AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
59	SWP 1364/2016 IA(1/2016) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	ATUL SHARMA AND ANR. Vs STATE TH.TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND ORS.	JAGPAAL SINGH FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DY AG FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
60	CPOWP 178/2017 IN[OWP 478/2011] IA(4/2018) IA(1/2018) IA(3/2018) IA(5/2018)	HARBHAJAN SINGH Vs B.B.VYAS CHIEF SECY.AND AND ORS.	MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR PET C M KOUL SR AAG FOR RES K S JOHAL, SR ADV FOR PET GAGAN KOHLI FOR PET MOHD LATIEF MALIK FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES K NIRMAL KOTWAL,SR AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES DANISH BUTT FOR RES H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA, DY AG FOR RES
61	CRMC 204/2017 IA(2/2018) IA(1/2017)	MOHD.AMIN MALIK Vs STATE TH.HOME DEPTT.AND ORS.	MOHD LATIF MALIK FOR PET C M KOUL SR AAG FOR RES S SETHI,SR ADV FOR PET MOHSIN BHAT FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI,DY A G FOR RES AHSAN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
62	SWP 392/2017 IA(1/2017)	MOHD.IQBAL DAR S/O ATTA MOHD DAR Vs STATE OF J AND K THROUGH COMMISSIONER/SECRETARY	SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR PET MR.RAVINDERGUPTA AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES FOR RES
63	OWP 1685/2017 [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	OMKAR NATH AND ANR. Vs U.O.I.TH.MIN.OF RAILWAYS AND ORS.	C M GUPTA FOR PET EHSN MIRZA DY AG FOR RES A K RAZDAN FOR PET AJAY SHARMA FOR RES P S CHANDEL FOR RES
64	OWP 1726/2017	RAJ KUMARI Vs U.O.I. TH.MIN.OF PETROLEUM AND ORS.	GAGAN BASOTRA FOR PET GARIMA GUPTA FOR RES AJAY K GANDOTRA FOR RES R KOUL FOR RES
65	CTA 29/2018	JABEENA AKHTER Vs BASHIR AHMAD SHAH AND ORS.	M L GUPTA FOR PET
66	CPOWP 258/2018 IN[OWP 1295/2015]	SHEELA DEVI AND ORS. Vs SANJEEV VERMA , D.C. JAMMU	JYOTI SARUP FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA SR AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES
67	CPSW 390/2018 IN[SWP 386/2011] CM(9190/2019) CM(7005/2023)	GANG COOLIE AND MATES ASSOCIATES TH. SHRI ALI MOHD. AND ORS Vs M. RAJU , PR. SECRETARY IRRIGATION AND FLOOD CONTROL DEPT. AND ORS	C M KOUL FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI DY AG FOR RES KAPIL GUPTA FOR PET A R BHAT FOR PET A R BHAT FOR PET RANJIT SINGH FOR RES R S JAMWAL FOR RES

68	OWP 1190/2018 IA(1/2018)	VOPINDER SINGH Vs STATE OF J AND K TH.COMMISSIONER SECY. REVENUE DEPTT. AND ORS	RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET I H BHAT FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
69	CPSW 42/2019 IN[SWP 824/2018] CM(5936/2019) CM(7930/2019) CM(4723/2022) CM(3369/2023) CM(1233/2023) CM(6602/2022) CM(2939/2022) PERSONAL APPEARANCE	BABU RAM SHARMA Vs ANU RADHA GUPTA, DIRECTOR SCHOOL EDUCATION, JAMMU AND ANR.	AJAY BAKSHI FOR PET RAJESH THAPA, DY AG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR PET SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES MR.RAMAN SHARMA AAG FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA AAG FOR RES AJAY BAKSHI FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
70	CPSW 63/2019 IN[SWP 2371/2015] CM(2724/2023)	MANMOHAN SINGH AND ORS. Vs ATAL DULLOO IAS, PRINCIPAL SECY. TO GOVT. HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDU. DEPTT. JAMMU.	S S AHMED FOR PET LIAQAT ALI FOR PET LIAQAT ALI FOR PET LIAQAT ALI FOR PET H A SIDDIQUI SR AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
71	CRM(M) 367/2019 Cr1M(880/2019)	DALJEET SINGH MANHAS Vs RANJEET SINGH MANHAS	KOUSHAL PARIHAR FOR PET ARJUN SINGH PATHANIA FOR RES
72	CRM(M) 502/2019 Cr1M(1212/2019)	RAJ KUMAR AND ANR. Vs STATE OF J AND K TH. POLICE STATION	ADARSH SHARMA FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH FOR RES FOR PET
73	WP(C) 3184/2019 CM(6602/2019) CM(6601/2019)	SANJAY KUMAR Vs STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH. SECRETARY FINANCE DEPTT. AND ORS.	AMIT SHARMA FOR PET
74	WP(C) 4356/2019 CM(9153/2019)	RAM PARKASH AND OTHERS. Vs J AND K TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. TH. ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR AND OTHERS.	O P THAKUR FOR PET R S JAMWAL, AAG FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES
75	WP(C) 4368/2019 CM(9206/2019) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	PAWAN KUMAR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH. CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS.	SONICA PARIHAR FOR PET
76	CRM(M) 207/2020 Cr1M(1754/2021) Cr1M(725/2020) Cr1M(726/2020)	KAILASH DEVI AND ORS Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION UDHAMPUR AND ANR	VIKRAM SHARMA FOR PET SUMEET BHATIA, GA, SUSHEEL CHANDEL FOR RES SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR PET ASEEM SAWHNEY AAG FOR RES SUSHIL CHANDEL FOR RES
	c/w CRM(M) 173/2020 Cr1M(540/2020) Cr1M(541/2020)	BIVEK MATHUR Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH S S P UDHAMPUR AND OTHERS.	PRIYANSHU SHARMA FOR PET SUSHEEL CHANDEL FOR PET VISHAL BHARTI DAG FOR RES SACHIN DEV SINGH FOR RES

- 77 WP(C) 1128/2020
CM(7132/2022)
CM(2863/2022) KANCHAN JASROTHIA
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVPT DEPTT AND ORS MONIKA KOHLI FOR PET
HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR RES
B S MANHAS FOR PET
NAVDEEP KOUR FOR PET
NAVDEEP KOUR FOR PET
ROHIT VERMA FOR PET
B S MANHAS FOR PET
HARSHWARDHAN GUPTA FOR RES
SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
- 78 WP(C) 1144/2020
CM(3254/2020)
CM(3255/2020) SALEEM KHAN
Vs J AND K ROAD TRANSPORT
CORP AND ORS R KAUL FOR RES
- 79 WP(C) 1181/2020
CM(3438/2020)
CM(3439/2020) KALU KHAN AND ORS
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF J
AND K TH REVENUE DEPTT AND
ORS M I SHERKHAN FOR PET
SS NANDA FOR RES
VISHAL BHARTI, DY.AG FOR RES
MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
ROHIT SHARMA FOR PET
SACHIN DOGRA FOR RES
- 80 WP(C) 1864/2020
CM(6695/2020) SATBIR SINGH
Vs JAMMU DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY TH VICE CHAIRMAN
JAMMU AND OTHERS. NARINDER KUMAR ATTRI FOR PET
B S BALI FOR RES
- 81 RSA 1/2021
CM(32/2021)
CM(33/2021) BODH RAJ
Vs J AND K STATE BOARD OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION AND ORS
- 82 WP(C) 1017/2021
CM(4144/2021)
CM(4145/2021) MANZOOR HUSSAIN
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH
SECRETARY EDUCATION DEPTT
AND OTHERS SHAFIQ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
RAVINDER GUPTA AAG FOR RES
ADARSH BHAGAT FOR RES
- 83 WP(C) 1353/2021
CM(5501/2021) SHRMIK UNION REGD NO.
DRT/UNO/02, 2014861 TH ITS
PRESIDENT SULTAN MOHD
Vs FOOD CORPORATION OF
INDIA TH ITS CHAIRMAN, HEAD
QUARTER OFFICE A R BHAT FOR PET
K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES
AHTSHAM HUSSAIN BHAT FOR RES
FOR RES
- 84 CM(6639/2024) IN
WP(C) 1685/2021
RESTORATION SHANU DEVI AND OTHERS
Vs VIKAS SHARMA AND OTHERS DHARAMVIR FOR PET
- 85 WP(C) 2894/2021
CM(9661/2021)
CM(3746/2023)
CAV 1839/2021 SYED AKHLAQ HISSAIN
Vs VICE CHANCELLOR SMVDU
KATRA AND OTHERS M I SHERKHAN FOR PET
MRS. SHIVANI JALALI FOR RES
SHIVANI JALALI FOR RES
SHIVANI JILALI FOR CAVEAT
- 86 CRM(M) 108/2022
Cr1M(268/2022) MOHD HAFIZ AND ANOTHER
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF
JAMMU AND KASHMIR TH SHO
POLICE STATION CHATROO
KISHTWAR AND ANOTHER S M WAJAHAT FOR PET
SUNEEL MALHOTRA, DY. AG FOR
RES
EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
MOHD IRFAN FOR RES
SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR RES
- c/w
CRM(M) 110/2022
Cr1M(2267/2022)
Cr1M(271/2022) RAJESH KUMAR
Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU
AND KASHMIR TH SHO POLICE
STATION CHATROO KISHTWAR
AND ANOTHER S M WAJAHAT FOR PET
SUNEEL MALHOTRA, DY. AG FOR
RES
EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
- 87 CRM(M) 130/2022
Cr1M(305/2022) SHAM NARAYAN MEHTA AND
OTHERS
Vs UT OF J AND K TH SHO PS
KATHUA AND ANOTHER G S THAKUR FOR PET
DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES

88	CRM(M) 509/2022 Cr1M(1026/2022)	ABDUL REHMAN AND ANOTHER Vs U T OF J AND K TH SHO POLICE STATION THANNAMANDI JAMMU AND ANOTHER	AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET
89	CRM(M) 528/2022 Cr1M(1058/2022) c/w CRM(M) 698/2021 Cr1M(2048/2021)	ASHISH JAIN Vs PRIYANKA JAIN KAMAL KRISHAN JAIN AND OTHERS Vs PRIYANKA JAIN	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET MR.AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET SURAJ SINGH FOR RES JASBIR SINGH JASROTIA FOR RES
90	WP(C) 866/2022 CM(2585/2022)	M/S BHARDWAJ AGENCIES BAKSHI NAGAR JAMMU TH VIJAY BHARDWAJ Vs J AND K MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD TRIKUTA NAGAR JAMMU TH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR AND OTHERS	NAVYUG SETHI FOR PET AMIT GUPTA, AAG FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES
91	WP(C) 1316/2022 CM(3724/2022) CM(4141/2022) CM(7089/2023) CM(1495/2023) CM(4270/2023)	SANDEEP SHARMA AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	VIKRAM ARORA FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES RAMESHWAR P SHARMA FOR PET ASHOK SHARMA FOR RES ASHOK SHARMA FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
92	WP(C) 1348/2022 CM(3769/2022)	ASHOK KUMAR Vs UT OF J AND K TH SECRETARY TO GOVT COOPERATIVE DEPTT AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET K D S KOTWAL DAG FOR RES KARANDEEP SINGH KOTWAL FOR RES MOHD IRFAN FOR RES
93	WP(C) 1619/2022 CM(4550/2022)	JEET KUMAR AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY REVENUE DEPTT AND OTHERS	S HAKUMAT SINGH FOR PET S S NANDA SR AAG FOR RES ROOP LAL FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
94	WP(C) 1872/2022 CM(5202/2022)	RAVI DASS Vs UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU TH VICE CHANCELLOR JAMMU UNIVERSITY	P N BHAT FOR PET MR.AJAY ABROL FOR RES A P SINGH FOR RES ANIL KHAJURIA FOR RES
95	WP(C) 2523/2022 CM(6940/2022) [SELECTION AND APPOINTMENT]	BAL SINGH Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPTT AND ANOTHER	N D QAZI FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
96	FAO(WC) 21/2023 CM(3626/2024) CM(137/2024) CM(2936/2024) CM(3959/2023)	AHMADULLAH KOTAY AND OTHRS Vs SHAKEELA AKHTER AND OTHRs	ULFAT YOUSUF FOR PET SWARN KISHORE SINGH FOR PET Q T NAZIR FOR PET DINESH SINGH CHAUHAN FOR RES ASIF HAMID FOR RES
97	Mac App 109/2023 CM(6562/2023)	SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD TH KULBUSHAN SHARMA Vs PAWAN KUMAR AND ANOTHER	SUNNY MAHAJAN FOR PET DINKAR GUPTA FOR RES
98	WP(C) 631/2023 CM(1467/2023)	RAJINDER SINGH Vs UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR THROUGH RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND ORS	RAHIL RAJA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI, SR.AAG FOR RES R S JAMWAL, AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
99	CRM(M) 667/2023 Cr1M(1837/2023) Cr1M(1299/2023)	SARITA KOHLI AND ANOTHER Vs MALVIKA GUPTA	HIMANSHU BEOTRA FOR PET R K KOTWAL FOR RES R K KOTWAL FOR RES NAVYUG SETHI FOR RES

100	WP(C) 842/2023 CM(4785/2024) CM(2022/2023)	POOJA DEVI AND OTHERS Vs U T OF J AND K TH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPTT AND OTHERS	VEENU GUPTA FOR PET RAMAN SHARMA, AAG FOR RES SUMEET BHATIA FOR RES RAMAN SHARMA FOR RES
101	WP(C) 1087/2023 CM(2524/2023)	BALKAR SINGH Vs UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY OF DEFENCE NEW DELHI AND OTHERS	ANKUR SHARMA FOR PET MR.VISHAL SHARMA DSGI FOR RES
102	WP(C) 2056/2023 CM(4760/2023)	NISAR AHMED Vs U T OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPTT AND OTHERS	SHEIKH NAJEEB FOR PET MR.S.S.NANDA SR.AAG FOR RES SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
	c/w CCP(S) 246/2023 CM(582/2024)	NISAR AHMED Vs VISHESH PAUL MAHAJAN DISTRICT DEV COMMISSIONER DODA AND ANOTHER	SHEIKH NAJEEB FOR PET SHYAM SUNDER NANDA FOR RES
103	WP(C) 2089/2023 CM(7004/2024) CM(4842/2023)	VIKAS KHAJURIA Vs U T OF J AND K TH DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JAMMU AND ANOTHER	Z A MUGHAL FOR PET MRS.MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
104	CR 12/2024 CM(1269/2024)	SWARNA DEVI Vs MADAN LAL AND ANOTHER	MOHIT KUMAR FOR PET J P GANDHI FOR PET SANJEEV PADHA FOR RES
105	CCP(S) 61/2024 IN[WP(C) 3225/2019]	RAKESH KUMAR Vs R R SWAIN DGP J AND K POLICE AND ANOTHER	SHIVANI JALALI FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
106	WP(Cr1) 65/2024 CM(5038/2024)	NASIM AKHTER AND ANOTHER Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	A R BHAT FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES
107	CCP(S) 173/2024 IN[WP(C) 19/2024] CM(5261/2024)	ABDUL LATIEF Vs CHANDRAKAR BHARTI AND OTHERS	HIMANSHU BEOTRA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
108	CM(M) 248/2024 CM(6614/2024)	GANESH KUMAR Vs SHER SINGH AND ANOTHER	ANKUSH MANHAS FOR PET
109	CRM(M) 293/2024 Cr1M(650/2024) Cr1M(651/2024)	TARA CHAND Vs U T OF J AND K TH INCHARGE POLICE STATION RAJBAGH KATHUA AND ANOTHER	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET DEWAKAR SHARMA FOR RES SUNEEL MALHOTRA FOR PET SUDERSHAN KUMAR FOR RES
110	CCP(S) 446/2024 IN[WP(C) 172/2024]	NASIR QAYOOM Vs SYED ABID RASHEED AND OTHERS	IRFAAN KHAN FOR PET
111	CRM(M) 650/2024 Cr1M(1306/2024)	AMANAT ALI Vs UT OF J AND K TH. COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	GAGAN OSWAL FOR PET PAWAN DEV SINGH DY.AG FOR RES
112	CRM(M) 889/2024 Cr1M(1820/2024)	ASAF IQBAL AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH OFFICER IN INCHARGE POLICE STATION POONCH AND ANOTHER	ANMOL SHARMA FOR PET EISHAAN DADHICHI FOR RES
113	WP(C) 1976/2024 CM(7250/2024) CM(4793/2024) CM(5455/2024)	SANJEEV SINGH JV NATIONAL INDIA CONSTRUCTION CO. TH. SANJEEV SINGH Vs UT OF J AND K TH. MISSION DIRECTOR, JAL JEEVAN MISSION, JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS	UDAY BHASKAR FOR PET AMIT GUPTA FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES AMIT GUPTA FOR RES

114 WP(C) 2730/2024 CM(6645/2024)	JYOTI KATARIA Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	ANKESH CHANDEL FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI SR.AAG FOR RES MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES JAHANZAIB AHMAD HAMAL FOR RES
CAV 2112/2024	PARSHANT JIJYAL VS JYOTI KATARIA	ROHIT VERMA FOR CAVEAT
115 WP(C) 2953/2024 CM(7266/2024)	RAJESH KUMAR Vs UT OF J AND K TH. ITS COMMISSIONER SECRETARY RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPT. AND OTHERS	SANDEEP SINGH FOR PET S S NANDA FOR RES
116 WP(C) 3006/2024 CM(7393/2024)	M/S ANDRITZ HYDRO PVT LTD TH AUTHORISED SIGNATORY MOHIT GUPTA Vs J AND K STATE POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ANOTHER	SACHIN GUPTA FOR PET RAVINDER GUPTA FOR RES
117 CRM(M) 87/2025 Cr1M(144/2025) Cr1M(145/2025)	RAJINDER SINGH Vs SUNDAR SINGH	AJAZ A BHAT FOR PET
118 WP(C) 307/2025 CM(643/2025)	AAMIR AYOUB AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	IRFAAN KHAN FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES
119 WP(C) 336/2025 CM(1156/2025) [LAND ACQUISITION AND REQUISITION]	ATTA MOHD AND OTHERS Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, JAMMU AND OTHERS	GAGAN DEEP SHARMA FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES GAGANDEEP SHARMA FOR PET
120 WP(C) 542/2025 CM(1259/2025)	ROHINI SHARMA Vs UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER SECRETARY HOME DEPARTMENT JAMMU AND OTHERS	AJAZ CHOWDHARY FOR PET MONIKA KOHLI FOR RES SUDERSHAN SHARMA FOR RES
